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human ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTTGGTGCCACTAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
chimp ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTCGGTGCCACTAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAA
colobus_monkey ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTCGGTGCCACCAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
baboon ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACAGCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTCGGTGCCACCAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
dusky_titi ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCGTTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTTGGTGCCACTAACTACATTTACGTTTTAAACGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
owl_monkey ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACACGAGCATCACATTTTCCTTGGTGCCACTAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
marmoset ATGAATGTGAATATGAAATATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCATTCTACATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTTGGTGCCACTAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGAGGAAGACCTTCAG
mouse_lemur ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCGTCCTACATGACCATCACATTTACCTCGGGGCCACTAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGACAGAGACCTTCAG
galago ATGAACGTGGATATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACACCCATTCAGAATATCGTTCTCCATGAGCATCACATTTACCTCGGTGCCATTAACTACATTTACGTGTTAGATGACAAAGACCTGCAG
rat ATGAACGTGAACATGAAGTACCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCAGAAACCCCCATCCACAATGTCGTCCTCCATGGGCACCATATTTATCTCGGAGCCACAAACTACATTTATGTTTTAGATGACAAAGACCTTCAG
mouse ATGAACGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTCCCCAACTTCACGGCAGAAACCCCCATCCAGAATGTCGTCCTACACGGCCATCATATTTATCTCGGAGCCACAAACTACATTTATGTTTTAAATGACAAAGACCTTCAG
rabbit ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACCGCTGAAACGCCCATCCAGAACGTCCTTCTGCACCAGCATCACGTCTACCTCGGTGCCATCAACCACATCTACGTTTTAAATGACAAAGACCTTCAG
cow ATGAATGTGAACATGCAATATCAGCTTCCTAACTTCACTGCAGAAACATCCATTCAGAATGTTGTTTTGCACAAACATCACATTTACCTCGGTGCCATTAACTACATTTACGTTTTAAATGACAAAGACCTTCAG
dog ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCCGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTTGTTTTACACAAGCATCATATTTACCTTGGTGCAGTTAACTATATTTACGTTTTAAATGACAAAGACCTTCAG
rfbat ATGAACGTGGACATGAAGTACCAGCTGCCCAACTTCACCGCGGAAACGCCCATCCAGAATGTCGTCGTGCACCAGCACTACATTTACCTCGGTGCCGTTAACTACATCTACGTCTTGAATGACACAGACCTTCAG
hedgehog ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAACTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCGTTTTACACAATCATCACATTTATCTCGGTGCTGTTAACTACATTTATGTGCTAAGTGACAAAACCCTTCAG
shrew ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCCGAGACGCCCATCCAGCATGTGGTTCTGCATAAGCATCATATTTACCTCGGGGCTGTGAACTCCCTTTATGTTTTAAACGACAAAGACCTGCAG
armadillo ATGAATGTGAATATGAAGTACCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGAAACACCCATCCAGAATGTCGTTTTACACAAGCATCACATTTACCTCGGTGCCGTTAACTACATTTACGTCTTAAATGACAAAGACCTTCAA
elephant ATGAATGTGAACATGAAGTATCAGCTTCCCAACTTCACTGCAGACACACCCATCCAGAACGTCGTTTTGCATGAGCATCACATTTTCCTTGGTGCCATTAACAACATTTATGTTCTAAATGACAAAGACCTCCAG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGACGTTAATAGGAAGTATCCACTTCCCAACTTTATTGCAGAAACTGAGATCCAAAACATTATTTTACACAATAACCACATCTTCCTGGGTGCAGTCAACAAGATTTATGTCTTAAAT- - - - - - GATCTCCAT
platypus ACAGATGTCAACGTGAGCTACTCGCTGCCCCACTTCATCGCGAATACCACCCTCCTAAATATCGTCGTCCACCGGGATGACCTCTATCTGGGCGCCGTCAACAAGATCTACGTCTTA- - - GACAAAAACCTCCAG
chicken ATGAACTTGAATGTAAAATATGATCTTCCTAACTTCATCACAGAGACGCCAATTCAGAATGTAGTTTTATACAAGCATCATGTTTATATTGGAGCAGTCAACAAGATTTATGTACTAAACGAG- - - - - - CTCCAA
xenopus ATGGATTTGAATATAAAGCACAACCTCCAGAGTTTCACTACAGATACACCAATACAAAATATTATCATGTTTAAGGGCTACATATATGTGGGAGCAGTGAATAAGATTTATGTCTTGAAT- - - - - - AATCTTACA
tetraodon CTAAACCTCTCCGTCAGCTACGAGCTGCCGACGTTCACTGCAGACTCCCCCATCCAGAACATGGTGACGCTCGACGGGATCATCTACGTCGGGGCCGTGAACAGGATCTATGCTTTG- - - GCCCCGGACCTCACC
fugu CTGAACCTCTCCGTCAGCTACGAGCTGCCGACCTTCACTGCAGAATTCCCCATCCAGAACGTGGTGACCCTCGACGGCATCATCTACGTGGGGGCCACGAACAGGATCTACGCCTTG- - - GCCCCGAGCCTCACC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACTGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGTGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTAGTTGTCGACACC
chimp AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACTGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGTGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTAGTTGTCGACACC
colobus_monkey AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACCGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCGTGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGCGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTAGTTGTCGACACC
baboon AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACCGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCGTGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGCGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGGTTGTCGACACC
dusky_titi AAGGTTGCTGAGCACAGGACGGGGCCCGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGAGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGGTTGTCGACACC
owl_monkey AAGGTTGCTGAGCACAGGACGGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGAGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGGTTGTCGACACC
marmoset AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAGGACGGGGCCTGTGCTAGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGAGGAGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGGTTGTCGACACC
mouse_lemur AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACTGGGCCCGTGCTGGAACACCCGGATTGTTTCCCGTGTCAGAACTGCAGCGACATTGCCAACTTCTCAGGTGGCATTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACAGGGCTCTGCTTGTCGACACG
galago AAGGTTGCAGAATACAAGACTGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCGTGTCAGGACTGCAGCGACAAGGCCAATTTATCAGGTGGCATTTGGAAAGATAACGTCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTCGACACC
rat AAGGTATCTGAGTTCAAGACCGGGCCCGTGGTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTTCCTTGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATGTGTCAGGAGGTGTTTGGAAAGACAACGTCAACATGGCGCTGCTTGTTGACACT
mouse AAGGTATCCGAATTCAAGACCGGGCCCGTGTTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTACCTTGTCGGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTCATCAGGAGGGGTTTGGAAAGACAACATCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACACA
rabbit AAGGTTGCTGAATACACGACCGGGCCCGTGCTGGAACACCCGGACTGTTTGCCGTGTCAGGACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTCCTCAGGTGCTGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACCTGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACAAG
cow AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACTGGGCCTGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTTCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCCATAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGTGGTGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACACG
dog AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACTGGGCCCGTGCTGGAACACCCAGATTGTTCCCCATGTCAGGACTGCAGCCACAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGTGGTGTTTGGGAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACACA
rfbat AAGGTCGCTGAGTACAGGACCGGGCCGGTGCTGGAACACCCGGAGTGCTTGCCGTGCCAGGACTGCAGCCACAAGGCCAATGCGTCAGGGGGCGTCTGGGCAGATAACGTCAACATGGCCCTGCTGGTGGACACG
hedgehog AAGGTTGCTGAATACAAGACTGGTCCTGTGCTAGAACATCCAGACTGTTTGCCATGTCAGGACTGTAGACACAAAGCCAATTTATCAAATGGCATTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACACG
shrew AAGGTTGCCGAATACAAAACAGGCCCGGTGCTGGAACACCCAGACTGCTTGCCCTGCCAGGACTGCCACCACAAAGCCAATTCATCAGGTGGCATTTGGAAAGATAACGTCAACATGGCACTGCTTGTTGACACA
armadillo AAGGTTGCTGAGTATAAGACCGGGCCTGTGTTGGAACACCCAGATTGTGTCCCGTGTCAGAACTGCAGCAGCAAAGCCAATTTGTCAGGCAGTGCTTGGAGAGATAACATCAACATGGCTCTGCTTGTTGACACA
elephant AAGGTTGCTGAGTACAAGACCGGGCCCGTGTTGGAGCACCCAGATTGTTTGCCGTGTCAGGACTGCAGTAGCAAAGCCAATTTATCAGGTAGTGTTTGGAAAGATAACATCAACATGGCCCTGCTTGTTGACACA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCTCGCGGGGCGCCTGGAGAGAGAACGTGAACATGGCCCTGCTGGTGCAAACC
monodelphis AATGTTTCTGAGTACAAGACAGGACCTGTGCTAGAACACCCGGACTGTGCTCCATGTCAAGACTGTAGTCACAAAGCTAACTTATCTGGTAGCATTTGGAAGGATAATGTCAACAAAGCCTTGCTCGTTGATACT
platypus GACTTCGTAGAGTACCCGACTGGGCCAGTGTTGGAACATCCTGACTGCGCTCCATGTGAGAACTGCTCCGCCATAGCCCATTCGTCGAAAGCAGACTTGAGGGATAACGTCAACATGGCCCTGCTGATCGAGACC
chicken AACATTTCTGTCTACAAGACTGGGCCAATTTTGGAGAGTCCTGGCTGCGCACCATGTGAAGACTGCAAAGATAAAGCTAATCTGTCTAACAGCGTATGGAAGGATAATGTCAACATGGCACTGCTCTTAGAAACC
xenopus AAGGTTTCTGAGTATAAAACAGGTCCATTATTGGTACATTCTCATTGTTTGCCATGTAAAAAC- - - - - - - - - ACGGATAATTCCCCAAATGGCACCTGGAAAGACAACGTTAATATGGCTCTGTTTGTGGAGGAT
tetraodon AAACTCTCGGAGTACCACACCGGGCCGCTTCTCGCCAACCAGACTTGC- - - - - - - - - CAGAAGTTTGCCAAC- - - - - - AGC- - - TTCGGCGGCGGCAGGAAGGACAACGTCAACGTCGCCCTGGTGCTGGAAAAC
fugu AAGCTGTCGGAGTACCGCACGGGGCCACTTCTCGCCAACCAGACTTGT- - - - - - - - - CAG- - - - - - AGTAGCCAACGCGAG- - - - - - GGCGGCGGCAGAAAGGACAACCTCAACGTCGCTCTGGTGGTGGAAAAC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.

140
.

150
.

160
.

170
.

180
.

190
.

200
.

210
.

220
.

230
.

240
.

250
.

260
.

270

human TACTATGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACATGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATACAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCCCACAGATAGAAGAGCCC
chimp TACTATGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACATGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATACAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCCCACAGATAGAAGAGCCC
colobus_monkey TACTACGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGGCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACATGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATACAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCCCACAAATAGAAGAGCCC
baboon TACTATGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACATGTCTTTCCCCATAATCATACTGCTGACATACAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCCCACAGATAGAAGAGCCC
dusky_titi TACTATGATGACCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGAACCTGCCAGCGACACGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATTCAGTCGGACGTTCACTGCATATTCTCTCCACAGATAGAAGAACCC
owl_monkey TACTATGATGACCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGAACCTGCCAGCGACACGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATTCAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCCCGCAGACAGAAGAGCCC
marmoset TACTATGATGACCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGAACCTGCCAGCGACACGTCTTTCCCCACAATCATACTGCTGACATTCAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATATTCTCCGCGCAGACAGAAGAGCCC
mouse_lemur TACTACGACGACCAGCTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGGCCTGCCAGCGGCACGTCCTTCCCCCCGATAACCCTGCTGACATACGGTCAGAGGTTCATTGCATGTTCTCCCCCCAGGCAGAAGAGCCC
galago TACTACGATGACCAACTCATCAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGGCCTGCCAGCGCCATGTCCTTCCACGCAATAACGCAGCTGACATACAGTCGAAGGTTCATTGCATGTTCTCCCCGCAGGCAGAGGAGCCA
rat TACTATGACGACCAGCTCATCAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAAAGGCATGTCCTTCCTCCTGACAATGCTGCCGACATTCAGTCCGAGGTTCACTGCATGTTCTCCCCACTTGCGGAAGAGTCA
mouse TACTATGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGTGTCAACAGAGGGACTTGCCAGCGGCATGTCCTTCCTCCTGACAATTCTGCTGACATCCAGTCTGAGGTCCACTGCATGTTCTCCCCA- - - - - - GAGGAGTCA
rabbit TACTATGATGACCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACACGTCCTCCCACCTGATAATCCTGCTGACATACAGTCGGGGGTTTACTGTATGTTCTCCCCACAGGCAGAAGAGCCT
cow TACTATGATGATCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGTGTCCACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACACGTCCTTCCACCCAACAATACTGCAGACATAGAGTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATGTACTCTCCTCAGGCAGAAGAGACC
dog TACTACGATGACCAACTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGTGTCCACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACATATCCTTCCACCCAGCAATATTGCTGACATACAGTCGGAAGTGCATTGCATGTACTCCTCACAGGCAGAAGAGCCC
rfbat TACTACGACGACCAGCTCATCAGCTGCGGCAGCGTCCGCAGAGGCACGTGCCGGCGGCACGTGCTGCGCTCCGAC- - - GCGGCGGACATCCGGTCCGAGGTGCACTGCATGTTCTCGCCGCAGGCGGAGGAGCCC
hedgehog TACTATGATGACCAGCTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGTGTCCACCGTGGGACCTGCCAGAGACATGTGTTACCACCAAACAATGCTGCTGACATACAGTCAGAGGTTCATTGTATGTATACACCACAGCCAGAAGAGCCC
shrew TACTACGATGACCAGCTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCCACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGACACGTGCTGCCCCCGGACAATACTGCTGACATCCACTCGGAGGTTCACTGCATGTACTCCTCACAGGCGGAAGAGCCG
armadillo TACTACGACGACCAGCTCATTAGCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGGCACGTCTTTCCACCCCATAATACTGCTGACATACAGTCAGAGGTTCGTTGTATGTACTCCCCACAGCCAGAAGAGCCC
elephant TACTATGATGACCAACTCATTACCTGTGGCAGCGTCAACAGGGGGACCTGCCAGCGGCACGTCCTACCACCTGATAATCCTGCTGACATACACTCGAAGGTGCATTGCATGTACTCCCCACAGGCAGAGGAGCCC
tenrec TACTCTGACGACCGACTCATCAGCTGCGGCAGCGTCCACCGGGGCACCTGCCAGCGGCACGTGCTGCCCCCCGATAACCCCGCGGACATCCAGGCGGAGGTCCATTGCATGCACTCCCCGCGCGCGGAGGAGGCC
monodelphis TACTATGACGATCAGCTTATTAGTTGTGGTAGTGTTAATCGAGGGACCTGCCAGCGGCATGTGTTTCAACCTAATAATACTGCTGACATACAGTCAAATGTTTATTGTATATACTCCCCACAGATGGAGGAGTCC
platypus TACTACTATGAGCAACTGATCATCTGCGGGAGTGTGGATGGAGGGGCCTGCTGGAGGTTCCCCCTGCCTCTTGGGGAGCCGACTGACTTCCACTCCAAAAAGCACTGCATGTTCTCCCACCAGGCCGAAGAGTCC
chicken TATTACGATGATCAGCTCATCAGCTGTGGTAGTGTGTCTGGAGGTGTCTGTCACCGTCACATCATTCCCCCTGACAACCCTGCTGACATAGAAAGCGAGGTGCACTGCATGTATTCACCGCAGGTAGGAGAGGCA
xenopus TTCTATGATGACCAGCTCATTAGTTGTGGAAATATACGTAGAGGTGAATGTCAGCGTCATACTTTGCATTCTGATAAACCCTGGGATATAGCAAGTAATGTTCATTGCTTATATTCATCACAAATGGAAGATAAA
tetraodon ATCTACGACAAAGGGCTGTTCAGCTGCGGTTCGGCCGACAACGGCGTTTGCCGCCGCCACGTCCTGGAAGACGACAAGAGTGTGGACGAG- - - - - - - - - GTCTACTGCTTCACCGACCTGAAGCAAAAA- - - CCA
fugu ATTTACGACAAAGGGCTGTTCAGCTGCGGCTCGGCGGACAACGGCGTTTGCCGCCGCCACGTCCTGGAAGACGACGTTAGCCTGGACGAA- - - ACAGAGGTCTATTGC- - - CAC- - - CCT- - - ACACAAGGGCCA
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human AGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTTTCATCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCAGATCATCCATTGCATTCGATA
chimp AGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTTTCATCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCAGATCATCCGTTGCATTCAATA
colobus_monkey AGCCAGTGCCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTTTCGTCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCGCATCATCCGCTGCATTCGATA
baboon AGCCAGTGCCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTTTCATCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCACATCATCCGTTGCATTCGATA
dusky_titi AGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGCGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTTTTATCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCCTCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCGTAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCAGATCATTCGTTGCATTCGATA
owl_monkey AGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGCGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTTTTATCTGTAAAGCACCGGTTCCTCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTCCCAGATCATTCGTTGCATTCGATA
marmoset AGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGCATGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTTTTATCTGTAAAGGACCGGTTCCTCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTACTTCCCAGATCATTCATTGCATTCGATA
mouse_lemur GGCCAGTGTCCCGACTGCGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAGCTAAAGTCCTCCTGTCTGTGAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAATACCCTAAATTCTTCTTATTTTCCAGATCATCCATTGCATTCGATA
galago GGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGTGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTCCTGTCTGAAAAGGACCGCTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTATTTTCCAAATCATCCATTGCATTCAATA
rat GGCCAGTGTCCCGACTGTGTAGTGAGTGCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTCCTCCTGTCTGAAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAATTTCTTCGTGGGGAATACGATAAACTCTTCCTACCCTCCCGATTATTCATTGCATTCAATA
mouse GGGCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTAGTGAGTGCCCTCGGAGCCAAAGTCCTCCTGTCGGAAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAATTTCTTTGTGGGGAATACGATCAATTCCTCCTATCCTCCTGGTTATTCACTGCATTCGATA
rabbit GGCCAGTGTCCTGACTGCGTGGTGAGCCCCCTGGGAGCCAAAGTTCTCCTATCCAAAAAGCAGCGCTTCATCTACTTCTTTGTGGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTACCTTCCAGATCACTCATTGCATTCGATA
cow AACCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGTGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTACTGTCTGAAAAGGATCGATTCATCAACTTCTTCGTGGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTACCTTCCAGATTATATATTGCACTCGATA
dog AGCCAGTGCCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGTGCTCTAGGAACCAAAGTCCTGATATCAGAAAAGGACCGGTTCATCAACTTCTTCGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCCTCGGACCATCCAGATCATTCATTGCATTCGATA
rfbat GGCCGCTGTCCCGACTGTGTGGTGAGCGCGCTGGGGACCAAGGTGCTGCTTTCCGAGAAGGACCGCTTCATCAACTTCTTCGTGGGCAACACCATCAGCTCGGCCCACCTGCCGGGCCGCGCGTTACATTCGATA
hedgehog AGTCAGTGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTGAGTGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCTTGTTGTCTGAAAAGAACAGATTCATCAACTTTTTTGTAGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTACCTTCCAGATCATTCATTGCATTCTATG
shrew AACCAGTGTCCCGACTGCGTGGTGAGCGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTGCTGTCGGAGAAGGAGCGTTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAACACTATCAACTCTTCTTATCCTCCCAATCATTCCTTGCATTCTATC
armadillo AGCCAGTGTCCCGACTGTGTGGTGAGTGCCCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTTCTGACCGTAAAGGACCGTTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAATACCATAAATTCTTCTTACCTTCCCGATCATTCCTTGCATTCAATA
elephant AGCAAGTGTCCTGACTGCGTGGTGAGCGCTCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTACTTACCGAGAAGGACAGGTTCATCAACTTCTTTGTAGGTAATACTGTCAATTCTTCCTACCTTCCAGATCATTCATTGCATTCGATA
tenrec AGCCAGTGTCCCGACTGCGTGGTCAGTGCCCTGGGCACCAAGGTGCTCCTGGCCGAGAAGCAGCGCTTTGTCAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAACACCCTCAATGGCTCCTCGCTCCCAGGCCACGCACTGCATTCCATA
monodelphis CTCCAATGTCCTGACTGTGTGGTAAGCACTTTAGGTACTAAAGTTCTGCTGTCAGAAAAAGAACGATTTATAAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAATACCATTAACTCTTCT- - - - - - CCCGACAATTCTTTACATTCAATA
platypus AAAGACTGCCCCGACTGCATCGTGAGCACGCTGGGAACCAAAGTCCTGCTGGTCGAGAAAGACCGATTTGTCAACTTCTTTGTGGGCAATACCATCAACTCGTCTTCTCACCCTTTCTCGTCTCTGCATTCCATC
chicken GATAATTGTCCTGACTGTGTTGTAAGCACTTTAGGAACCAAAGTTCTGGTGACTGAAAAGGACAGGTTTGTCAACTTCTTTGTTGGAAACACCGTGACATCTGCATTTCAACCTCCCCATGTACTGCATTCAATA
xenopus GACAATTGTCCTGACTGCATTGTTAGTACAACAGGAAGCAAGATCCTGGTAACAGTGAGAGACAGGTTTGTAAAGTTTTTTGTGGGTAGCACACTA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGACAACCTTCGCATTCTGTG
tetraodon ACCCAGAGACCCGATGTTGTGGTCAGCCCTTCAGGTTCTCAGGTGCTT- - - AACGTGGAGAGCAACATGATCATGTTTTTCGTTGGAAACTCCGAAATTCCTGGTTATAGGCTCTGCCACGCATCCCACACCATG
fugu ACCCCGAGACCCGATGTGGTGGTCAGCCCTTCGGGTTCTCAGGTGCTT- - - AATGTGGAGAGCAACATGATCATGTTTTTCGTTGGAAACTCGGAAATTCCTGGCTACGTAACGGGACCCACGGCGCGTCCCATG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGAAAGATGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTACATTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
chimp TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGAAAGATGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTACATTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
colobus_monkey TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGAAAGATGGTTTTGTGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTACATCGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTACGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
baboon TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGAAAGATGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTACATTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTACATCCATGCTTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
dusky_titi TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACAAAAAACGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTATGTTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCTTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
owl_monkey TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACAAAAGATGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTACGTTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTACGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
marmoset TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACAAAAGATGGTTTTATGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTACGTTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCAGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTACGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACAATTTTATT
mouse_lemur TCAGTGAGAAGGCTTAAGGAAACGCAAGATGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCCGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTACGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
galago TCAGTTAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACACAGGATGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTTTTACCTGAGTTCCGAGACTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
rat TCGGTGAGGCGGCTGAAGGAAACCCAGGACGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTACATTGATGTCCTGCCAGAATTCCGAGATTCCTACCCCATCAAGTACATACATGCCTTCGAAAGCAACCATTTTATC
mouse TCGGTGAGACGGCTGAAGGAAACCCAAGATGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTCTTACCAGAATTCCAAGATTCCTACCCCATAAAGTACATACATGCCTTCGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
rabbit TCAGTGAGAAGGCTGAAGGAAACACAGGATGGTTTTAAGTTTCTGACGGATCAGTCCTATATTGATGTCCTACCCGAGTTCCGAGATTCCTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCACGCTTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
cow TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACACAAGATGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAATCCTATATTGATGTTCTACCTGAACTCCGAGATTCCTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCACGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
dog TCGGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGCAAGATGGGTTCAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCTTACATTGATGTTCTACCGGAGTTCAGAGACTCCTACCCCATTAAATATGTCCACGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCACTTTATT
rfbat TCGGTGAGGAGGCTGAAGGAGACGCAAGACGGCTTTAAGTTTCTGACAGACCAGTCCTACATTGATGTTTTACCCGAGTTCCGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCACGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
hedgehog TCAGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGCAAGATGGCTTTAAATTTTTGACAGATCAATCCTATATTGATGTCTTACCTGAGTTCCGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAATATATCCACGCCTTTAAAAGCAACCACTTTATT
shrew TCCGTGAGACGGCTGAAGGAAACGCAAGATGGTTTCAAGTTCTTGACAGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTCCTGCCTGAGTTCCGAGACTCTTACCCCGTTAAATACATCCATGCCTTCGAGAGCAACCATTTCATT
armadillo TCAGTGAGAAGGCTCAAGGAAACACAAGATGGTTTTAAGTTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTTCTACCTGAGTTCCGAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTTGAAAGCAACCATTTTATT
elephant TCGGTGAGAAGGCTAAAGGAAACGCAAGATGGATTTAAGTTTTTGACGGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTTCTACCTGAGTTCCGAGATTCGTACCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTCAAACACAACCAGTTTATT
tenrec TCAGTGAGAAGGATCAAGGAGACCCAGGATGGCTTTAAGTTTCTGACAGACAAGTCCTACATCGACGTGCTCCCCGAGTTCCAAGCCTCCTACCCCATTAAGTACGTCCACGCCTTCGAAAGCAACCGCTTTATT
monodelphis TCTGTCAGGAGGTTAAAGGAAACACAAGACGGTTTTAAATTTTTGACAGACCAGTCCTATATTGATGTTCTACCAGAATTCCAAGATTCTTACCCCATTAAATACATACATGCCTTTGAAAGCAGTGACTTCATT
platypus TCCGTGAGGCGGCTGAAGGAAACTCTGGATGGCTTTAAGTTCTTGACGGATCAGTCTTACATCGACGTTCTGCCGCAGTTCCGAGATTCGTACCCCATCAAGTACATCCACGCTTTTGAGAGTAATCAGTTCATC
chicken TCAGTTAGAAGGTTGAAAGAGACACAGGATGGGTTTGAATTTCTTACAGATCAGTCTTATATAGATATCCTCCCTCAGTTCCGCGACTCGTATCCCATTAAGTATGTCCATGCCTTTGAGCATGACCACTTTGTC
xenopus TCAGTGCGTAGACTGAAGGAGACCCAGGATGGCTTTGAATACCTCACAGATCAGTCATACATAGATGTACTACCCCAGCTCAGAGATATATATCCCATTAAATATATTTATACATTTGAAAGTAACAATTTTGTT
tetraodon TCTCTGCGGAAGATGAAGACGAGCCAGAACGGGTTCACCTTTTTGTCAAGCCAGTCTTACATGGACCTGATTCCACCTCTCCGCGGCAGTTACTACCTGCGATACGTCTACTCCTTCCACAGTGGACCCTTCACC
fugu TCCCTGCGGAAAATGAAGACCAGCCAGAACGGGTTCACCTTTTTCTCCAATCGGTCATACATGGACCTGATCCCCCCCCTCCGCGGGAGCTACTACCTGCGATACGTCTACTCCTTCCACAGCGGGCCGTTCACC
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human TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCTGGATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
chimp TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCTGGATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
colobus_monkey TACTTCCTGTCGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAAATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCTGGATTGCACTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTAGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
baboon TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAAATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCTTAAACTCTGGATTGCACTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTAGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
dusky_titi TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAAATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACGAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCTGCATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
owl_monkey TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAGACTCTAAATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACGAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCGGCATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
marmoset TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTAAATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCATAAACTCTGCATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGCGA
mouse_lemur TACTTTTTGACGGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTCGACGCTCAGACTTTTCACACCAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCGTGGACTCTGGGTTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGCATCCTCACCGAGAAGAGA
galago TACTTTCTGACCGTCCAAAGGGAAACTCTGGACTCTCAGACTTTTCATACTCGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCGTAGACTCTGGGCTGCATTCGTACATGGAAATGCCCCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACCGAAAAGAGA
rat TACTTTCTGACTGTCCAGAAGGAAACCCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTCCATACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCTGTAGACTCTGGGTTGCACTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGCATTCTGACGGAAAAAAGA
mouse TACTTTCTGACTGTCCAAAAGGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCATACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCGTAGACTCTGGGTTGCACTCCTACATGGAAATGCCCCTGGAATGCATCCTGACAGAAAAAAGA
rabbit TACTTCCTGACGGTCCAAAAGGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTCCACACAAGAATCATCAGGTTCTGTTCCAAGGACTCCGGCTTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACGGAGAAGAGG
cow TACTTTTTGACGGTCCAGCGGGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCGCAGACTCTGGATTGCATTCGTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTGACGGAAAAGAGA
dog TACTTTTTGACAGTCCAGCGAGAAACTCTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACGAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCTGTAGACTCTGGATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACGGAAAAGAGA
rfbat TACTTCTTGACGGTCCAACGGGAAACTCTCGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACGAGAATCGTCAGGTTCTGCTCCGTAGACTCGGGCTTGCATTCCTACGTGGAAATGCCCCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGG
hedgehog TACTTTTTGACAGTCCAACGAGAAACTTTAGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTTTGTTCCGGAGACTCTGGGTTACATTCTTACATGGAAATGCCACTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAAAAGAGA
shrew TACTTCCTGACAGTCCAGCGGGAAACGCTGGATGCTCAGACTTTTCACACGAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCCACAGACTCCGGGTTGCATTCTTACATGGAGATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACAGAGAAGAGA
armadillo TACTTTTTGACAGTCCAACGGGAAACCCTAGATTCTCAGACTTTTCACACAAGAATAATCAGATTCTGTTCCGTAGACTCTGGATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTTGAGTGTATTCTCACTGAAAAGAGA
elephant TACTTTTTGACTGTCCAACGGGAAACTCTAGAATCTCAGACCTTTCACACAAGAATCATCAGGTTCTGTTCTGTAGACTCTGGATTGCATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTGGAGTGTATTCTCACTGAGAAGAGA
tenrec TACTTTCTCACGGTCCAGCGAGAAACGCTGGACTCGCCGTCCTTCCACACGCGTATCATCAGGTTCTGCTCGGCGGACTCGGGCTTGCACTCCTACATGGAAATGCCCCTGGAGTGCATCCTCACCGAGAAGCGC
monodelphis TACTTTTTAACAGTCCAAAGAGAAACTCTGGAATCTCAGACTTATCACACAAGAATAATCAGGTTCTGTTCAGTTGACTCTGGATTGCATTCATATATGGAAATGCCTCTTGAATGTATTCTTACCGAAAAGAGA
platypus TATTTCCTGACCGTACAGAAAGAAACTGTGGAATCCCAAACTTTCCACACAAGAATTATCCGGTTCTGTTCAATGGATTCGGAATTACATTCCTACATGGAAATGCCTCTCGAATGCATCCTCACAGAGAAGAGG
chicken TATTTTTTGACTGTCCAGAGAGAATCTCTTGACTCCCAAACTTTTCACACTAGAATTATTCGCTTCTGCACTTTAGATTCAGAGATGCATTCTTACATGGAAATGCCTCTTGAGTGTATTTTTACTGAAAAGCGG
xenopus TACTTTTTAACTGTACAGCGAGAGTCCATTGACTCTCAGGCCTATCACACTAGAATTGTGAGGGTCTGTTCTTCAGACTCTGAGTTGCGCTCCTATATTGAGATGCCCCTGGAGTGTATTTTTACTGAAAAACGA
tetraodon TACTTCCTCACTGTGCAGCAGGTGAGCAAGGACTCCCAGGCCTACCACACGCGCATCGTGCGCATGTGCTCCTTCGATCACGACATCCGGCGCTACGTGGAGATGCCGCTCGAGTGCATCAGCACAGACAAACGG
fugu TACTTCCTCACCGTGCAGCAGGTGAGCAAGGACTCCCAGACCTACCACACGCGCATCGTGCGCATGTGCTCCTCCGACCACGACATCCGCCGTTACGTGGAGATGCCGCTGGAGTGCATCAGCACAGATAAACGG
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human AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAGAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATACTTCAGGCTGCGTATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAGCTTGCTAGACAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTTTTCGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
chimp AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAGAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCGTATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAGCTTGCTAGACAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTTTTCGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
colobus_monkey AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAGAAGGAAGTGTTTAACATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAACTTGCTAGACAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTTGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
baboon AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAGAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGCAAGCCCGGGGCCCAGCTTGCTAGACAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTTGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
dusky_titi AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAAAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCGTATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAGCTTGCGAGGCAAATCGGAGCTAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTCGGAGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
owl_monkey AAAAAGAGATCCACGAAAAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAACTTGCGAGGCAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTCGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
marmoset AAAAAGAGATCCACAAAAAAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGCAAGCCTGGGGCCCAACTTGCGAGGCAAATAGGAGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTCGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
mouse_lemur AGAAAGAGATCCACAAGAGAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCAGCTTGCTAAGCAAATAGGAGCCAGTTTGAATGATGACATTCTCTTCGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
galago AGAAAGAGATCCACAAGGAAGGAAGTATTCAACATCCTCCAAGCTGCATACGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCACCTTGCCAAGCAGATAGGAGTCAGTGTGAATGATGACATTCTTTTTGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
rat AGAAAGAGATCCACAAGGGAAGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTCCAAGCCGCATATGTCAGTAAACCGGGGGCCAATCTTGCTAAGCAAATAGGGGCCAGCCCGTATGATGACATTCTCTACGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
mouse AGGAAGAGATCCACAAGGGAAGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTCCAAGCCGCGTATGTCAGTAAACCAGGGGCCAATCTTGCTAAGCAAATAGGAGCTAGCCCTTCTGATGACATTCTCTTCGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
rabbit AGGAAGAGAGCCACCAGGGAGGAAGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCATCTTGCTAGGCAGATTGGAGCCACCCCGAATGATGACATTCTCTATGGGGTGTTCGCCCAGAGC
cow AGAAAGAGATCCACAAAGCAGGAAGTGTTTAATATTCTCCAAGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCTCAGCTCGCTAGGCAAATAGGTGCCAGCCTGAATGATGACATTCTGTACGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
dog AGAAAGAGATCCACAAGGGAGGAAGTGTTTAATATTCTCCAAGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCATCTCGCTAAACAAATAGGTGCCAACCTGAATGATGACATTCTCTATGGAGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
rfbat AGGAGGAGATCCGCAAGGTCGGAAGTGTTCAATATCCTCCAAGCTGCCTATGTCGGCAAGCCTGGGACCCATCTCGCCAACCAAATAGGGGTGAACCTGGACGATGACATTCTCTACGCGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
hedgehog AGGAAGAGAGCTGCAAGGGAAGAAGTATTTAATATACTGCAAGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCATCTCGCTAGGCAGATAGGAGCCAGTCTGAATGATGACATTCTATATGGGGTGTTTGCACAAAGC
shrew AGAAAGAGGGCCACAAGGGAGGAAGTGTTCAATATTCTCCAAGCTGCGTATGTCAGTAAACCCGGGGCCCATCTCGCTAAGCAAATAGGTGCCAACCCGAATGATGACATTCTCTACGGGGTGTTTGCCCAGAGC
armadillo AGAAAGAGATCCACAAGACAGGAGGTGTTTAATATTCTTCAGGCTGCATATGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCCATCTCGCTAAGCAAATAGGTGCCAGCCCGAATGATGACATTCTCTACGGGGTGTTTGCACAGAGC
elephant AGGAAGAGGTCAGCCAGGGAGGAGGTGTTTAATATCCTTCAGGCTGCCTACGTCAGTAAGCCTGGGGCCTATCTCGCTAAGCAAATAGGTGCCCTCCCAGATGATGACATTCTCTATGGGGTGTTCGCACAAAGC
tenrec CGCAAGCGGGCCCTGCGCAGCGAGGTGTTCAACGTGCTGCAGGCCGCGTACGTGGGCAAGCCCGGGGCGCAACTGGCCAAGCAGATCGGCGCCAGCGCCCACGACGACATTCTCTACGGCGTGTTCTCGCAGAGC
monodelphis AGAAAAAGGTCAACAAGGGAAGAAGTATTTAACATTCTACAAGCAGCATATGTAAGTAAACCTGGTGCACATCTGGCTAAGCAAATAGGTGTTGGGCCCAATGATGACATTATCTTTGGAGTTTTTGCACAAAGT
platypus AGGAGGAGGTCCACCAACAAGGAAGTGTTCAATGTCCTCCAGGCTGCCTATGTCAGTAAGCCAGGGGCCCATCTGGCTCGGCAAATAGGAACCGGATTAAATGATGACATTCTCTATGGGGTGTTTGCGCAGAGT
chicken AGGAAGAGGTCCATTAGAAAGGAGGTATTCAACATTTTGCAAGCTGCATATGTAAGCAAACCCGGTGCAGCCCTAGCCCATGAAATGGGCCTTGGATTGAATGATGATATTCTCTATGGCGTTTTTGCACAAAGC
xenopus AGAAAAAGGTCTACCGCTGGTGCAGTTTTTAATATTTTACAAGCAGCATACTTAGGCAGAGCTGGTGAAGATTTGGCAGAAGAGATGGGCGTCAAACCAGATGATGATATACTTTATGCTGTCTTCGCCCAAAGC
tetraodon CGGCGGCGCTCCACGGAAGAGAAGGTCTTCAACATCCTCCAGGCGGCCAACGTCACCAAGGTTGACGTGGAGCTGCAGAGGCAGCTGAAAGTGGAGGAAGACGACGACGTGCTCTTCGCCGCCTTCGCCCGGGGA
fugu CGGCGGCGCTCCATGGAAGAGAAGGTCTTCAACATCCTTCAAGCGGCCACCGTCACCAAGGTCGACGTGGAGCTGCAGAGGCAGCTGAGGCTGGAGGAAGGCGACGACGTGCTCTTCGCCGCCTTCGCCCGGGGA
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human AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCCATGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAACGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTACGGACCCAATCAT
chimp AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCCATGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAACGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTACGGACCCAATCAT
colobus_monkey AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCAATGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAACGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAATCAT
baboon AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCAATGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAACGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAATCAT
dusky_titi AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCCGTGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAACGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAACGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAATCAT
owl_monkey AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCTGCCGTGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAATGACTTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAACGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAATCAT
marmoset AAGCCAGATTCTGCCGAACCAATGGATCGATCGGCCGTGTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAATGACTTTTTCAATAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTACGGACCCAATCAT
mouse_lemur AAGCCGGATTCTGCTGAGCCGATGAATCGATCGGCCGTCTGTGCCTTCCCTATCAAGTATGTCAATGACTTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAACGTCAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCCATCAC
galago AAGCCAGATTCTGCTGAACCGATGAATCGATCAGCCGTCTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATACGTCAATGAATTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGCCTCCAACATTTTTATGGACCAAATCAT
rat AAGCCAGATTCTGCTGAGCCCATGAACCGATCAGCGGTCTGTGCATTCCCCATCAAATATGTCAATGACTTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAACGTACGGTGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAACCAC
mouse AAGCCAGATTCTGCTGAACCTGTGAATCGATCAGCAGTCTGTGCATTCCCCATCAAATATGTCAATGACTTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAACGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTACGGACCCAACCAT
rabbit AAACCAGATTCCGCTGAACCCATGAATCGATCTGCCGTCTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAATATATCAATGAATTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAACGTGAAATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAATCAT
cow AAGCCAGATTCCTCAGAACCAATGAATCGTTCTGCTGTCTGTGCATTCCCTGTCAAATATGTCAATGAGTTCTTCAACAAAATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCACTTTTATGGCCCCAACCAT
dog AAGCCAGATTCTGCTGAACCAATGAATCGCTCTGCCGTCTGTGCGTTCCCTATCAAATATGTCAATGAATTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTTCAGCACTTTTATGGACCCAACCAC
rfbat AAGCCGGATTCCGCCGAACCGATGAATCGCTCCGCCGTCTGTGCGTTCCCGATCAAGTTGGTCAATGAATTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAACAACGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCGAACCAC
hedgehog AAGCCAGATTCTGCAGAACCCATGAATCGCTCTGCTGTCTGTGCATTTCCAATCAAATATGTTAATGAATTCTTCAATAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGGTGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAACCAT
shrew AAGCCGGATTCTGCCGAGCCGATGAACCGCTCTGCAGTCTGTGCATTCCCTATCAAGTATGTCAATGAATTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGGTGTCTCCAGCACTTCTATGGACCCAACCAC
armadillo AAGCCAGATTCTGCTGAACCAATGAATCGATCCGCTGTCTGTGCATTCCCGATCAAATATGTCAACGAATTCTTCAACAAGATCGTCAACAAAAATAACGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGGCCCAACCAT
elephant AAGCTAGATTCAGCGGAACCAATGAATCGATCTGCCGTCTGTGCATTCCCAATCAAATATGTCAATGACTTCTTCAACAAGATTGTCAACAAAAACAATGTGAGATGTCTCCAGCATTTTTATGGACCCAACCAT
tenrec CGGCCCGACTCGGCCGAGCCCACCGACCGCTCCGCCCTCTGTGCCTTTCCTGTCAAATATGTCGATGAGTTCTTCCATAGGATCGTCAACAAGAACAACGTCAGGTGTCTCCAGCACTTCTACGGGCCCAACCAC
monodelphis AAACCAGACTCTTCAGAACCAACCAAGAGATCAGCCGTCTGTGCATTTCCAATCAAGTTTGTCAACGATTTCTTTAACAAAATTGTGAACAAGAATAACGTGAAATGTCTTCAGCATTTTTATGGGAACAATCAC
platypus AAGCCAGACTCCGCAGAACCCATGAACCGATCTGCTATCTGCGCATTCCCCATCAAATACATCAATGAGTTCTTCAGCAAGATTGTCAACAAGAACAACGTGAGGTGTCTGCAACACTTTTATGGGAACCACCAC
chicken AAACCAGATTCCTCAGAACCAACAAACAGATCTGCTGTCTGCGCAGTCTCCGTGCGAACAATCAATGAGTTCTTCAACAAGATTGTTGACAAGCAGAACATGAAATGTCTTCAGCACTTTTATGGGAAAGATAGC
xenopus AAACTTGACTCTTCTGAGGCAAACAACAGGTCAGCTGTCTGTGCTGTGTCTGTGAAAACCATCAATGAATTCTTCAACAACGCTGCAGACAAGCAAAACACCAAGTGTCTTGAGCATTTTTATGAAAAAGACAAC
tetraodon AAGCCCAACTCCCCGGAGCCGACCCCGAACTCCGCCATTTGCATCATGTCTCTGAAGCACATCAACGACATGTTCAAGATGTACATGAAGAAGTGCAACACGGTCGACCTCTATCATTTCACCGGATCTGACACG
fugu AAGCCCAACTCCACGGAGGCGACGCCGAACTCCGCCATCTGCGTCATGTCCCTGAAGCTCATCAACAGCATGTTCAAGATGTACATGCAGAAGTGCAACACGGTCGACCTGTATCACTTCACAGGATCGGACAAG
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human GAGCACTGCTTTAATAGGACACTTCTGAGAAATTCATCAGGCTGTGAAGCGCGCCGTGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCGTTGACTTATTCATGGGTCAATTCAGCGAAGTCCTCTTA
chimp GAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACACTTCTGAGAAATTCATCAAGCTGTGAAGCGCGCCGTGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCGTTGACTTATTCATGGGTCAATTCAGCGAAGTCCTCTTA
colobus_monkey GAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACGCTCCTGAGAAATTCATCAGGCTGTGAAGCGCGCCGTGATGAATATCGAGCAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCGTTGACTTATTCATGGGTCAGTTCAGCGAAGTCCTGTTA
baboon GAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACACTTCTGAGAAATTCATCAGGCTGTGAAGCGCGCCGTGATGAATATCGAGCAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAACGTGTTGACTTATTCATGGGTCAATTCAGCGAAGTCCTCTTA
dusky_titi GAACACTGTTTTAATAGGACATTTCAGAGAAATTTATTAGGCTGTGAAGCACGCCGCGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCATTGACTTATTCGCGGGTCAATTCAACAAAGTCCTCTTA
owl_monkey GAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACATTTCAGAGAAATTTATTAGGCTGTGAAGCACGCCGTGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCATTGACTTATTCGCGGGTCAATTCAACAAAGTCCTCTTA
marmoset GAGCACTGTTTCAATAGGACATTTCAGAGAAATTTACTAGGCTGTGAAGCACGCCACGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGCATTGACTTATTCGCAGGTCAATTCAACAAAGTCCTCTTA
mouse_lemur GAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACACTTCTGAGAAATTCATCAGGCTGTGAAGTGCGCAAGGATGAATATCGAACAGAATTTACCACGGCTTTGCAACGCGTTGACTTATTCATGGGCCAATTCAACCAAGTCCTCCTG
galago GAGCACTGCTTTAACAGGACACTTCTAAGAAATTCATCAGGCTGTGAAGTACGCAGTGATGAATATCGGACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTCTGCAACGTGTCGACTTATTCATGGGCCAATTCAACCAAGTCCTCTTA
rat GAGCACTGTTTCAATAGGACCCTGCTGAGAAATTCATCGGGCTGCGAAGTGCGCAGTGACGAGTACCGGACGGAGTTTACCACGGCGCTGCAGCGTGTGGATTTATTCATGGGCCGGCTCAACCATGTACTCTTG
mouse GAGCACTGTTTCAATAGGACCCTGCTGAGAAACTCTTCCGGCTGTGAAGCGCGCAGTGACGAGTATCGGACAGAGTTTACCACGGCTTTGCAGCGCGTCGACTTATTCATGGGCCGGCTTAACCAAGTGCTCCTG
rabbit GAGCACTGCTTCAATAGGACACTTTTGAGGAATTCGTCAGACTGTGAGGCACGCAGCGATGAATACCGTACAGAGCTGACCACCGCGCTGCAGCGTGTGGACTTATTCATGGGCCAGTTCAACCAAGTCCTCTTA
cow GAACACTGCTTCAATAGGACACTTTTGAGAAATTCATCAGGATGTGAAGTGCGCAATGATGAATATCGAACGGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCCACGCGTTGACTTATTCACGGGCCAGTTCAACCAAGTCCTCTTA
dog GAACACTGCTTTAATAGGACACTTTTGAGAAATTCATCGGGCTGTGAAGCGCGCAATGATGAATATCGAACGGAGTTCACTACAGCTTTGCAGCGCGTTGACTTATTCATGGGCCAGTTCAACCAAGTCCTCTTA
rfbat GAGCCCTGCTTCAATAGGACGCTTCTGAGAATTCCATCAGGCTGTGAAGTGCGCAGTGATGAGTATCGGACGGAGTTCACCACCGCTTTGCAGCGCGTCGACTTATTCATGGGCCAGTTCAACCGAGTCCTCCTG
hedgehog GAACACTGCTTTAATAGGACACTTTTGAGAAATTCATCAAGCTGTGATGTGCGCAGTGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAGCGTGTTGACTTATTCATGGGCCAATTCAACCAAGTCCTCTTA
shrew GAGCACTGCTTTAACAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GAACACTGCTTTAACAGGACACTTTTGAGAAATTCGTCAGGCTGTGAAGTACGCAGTGATGAATATCGAACGGAGTTTACCACGGCTTTGCAGCGTGTTGACTTATTTATGGGCCAGTTCAACCAAGTCCTTCTA
elephant GAACACTGCTTTAATAGGACGCTGTTGAGAAATTCATCGGGCTGTGAAGTGCGCAGGGATGAATATCGAACAGAGTTTACCACAGCTTTGCAACGCGTTGACTTATTCACGGGCCAGTTCAACCAGGTCCTCTTA
tenrec CTGCACTGCTTTAATCGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAGCACTGTTTTAATAGGACATTCTTAAGAAACTCATCAGGTTGTGAAGCAAGAGATGATGAATATCGAACAGAATTTACTACAGGCTTGCAGCGTATTGACTTATTCACAGGACAATTCAAGCAAGTCCTTTTA
platypus AGACACTGTGCGAATAGGACTTTCCAGTGGAATTCTTCGGGCTGCGAGGTGCGTGATGACGAATACCGCATGGAGTTCACCACCCCTTTACAGCGCGTCGACCTGTCCATGGGGAAGTTCAGTCATGTCCTCCTG
chicken AAATACTGCTTGAACAGGGCTTTTTCAAGAAATGCTTCATACTGCAGAGCACAAGATGATGAATACCGCTTAGAAGTTACGACTCCCTTGCAGAGGGTTGACTTGTTCATGGGCCAGTTCAACAACATCCTGTTA
xenopus AGATTATGCATTAACAAGAAATTCTTGAGAAATGCTTCCTATTGCTCAACACCGATTGATGAATATCGAGTAGAAGTCACCACTGTATTACGGCGCCTAGACTTGTTTATGGATCAATTTCGCAATGTGTTGCTA
tetraodon AAGTCCTGCTACAACGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu AAGTCCTGCTACAACGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.

1090
.

1100
.

1110
.

1120
.

1130
.

1140
.

1150
.

1160
.

1170
.

1180
.

1190
.

1200
.

1210

CB
human ACATCTATATCCACCTTCATTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATAGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGACCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCCCAT
chimp ACATCTATATCCACCTTCATTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATAGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGACCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCCCAT
colobus_monkey ACATCTATATCCACCTTCGTGAAAGGAGACCTCACCATCGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAAGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGACCATCAACCCCTCACGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCTCAC
baboon ACATCTATATCCACCTTCGTGAAAGGAGACCTCACCATCGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGACCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCTCAC
dusky_titi ACATCTATATCCACCTTCGTTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGCCGCTTCATCCAGATTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGTACCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCCCAC
owl_monkey ACATCTATATCCACCTTCGTTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGCCGCTTCATCCAGATTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGTACCATCGACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTTCCAC
marmoset ACGTCTATATCCACCTTCATTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGCCGCTTCATCCAGATTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGTACCATCAAACCCTCATGTGAATTTTCTCCTGGACTCCCAC
mouse_lemur ACATCTATATCCACTTTCATTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACGTCAGAAGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGATCCTCAACCCCTCATGTGAACTTTCAGCTGGATTCCCAC
galago ACATCTATATCTACTTTCATTAAAGGCGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGTCGCTTCATGCAGATTATGGTTTCTCGATCCGGATCCTCAACCCCTCATGTGAACTTTCACCTGGATTCCCAC
rat ACGTCTATCTCTACCTTCATCAAAGGTGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTAGGGACATCAGAAGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTGGTGCTCTCTCGCACAGCACATTTCACCCCCCATGTGAATTTCCTCCTGGATTCCTAT
mouse ACATCCATCTCCACCTTCATCAAAGGTGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTAGGGACGTCAGAAGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTGGTGCTCTCTCGAACAGCACACCTCACTCCTCATGTGAACTTCCTCCTGGACTCCCAT
rabbit ACATCCATCTCCACCTTCATTAAAGGCGACCTCACCATTGCTAACCTCGGGACCTCAGAGGGTCGTTTCATGCAGGTTGTGATTTCTCGAACGATACTGAACGTCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCGCCTGGATTCCCAC
cow ACATCTATATCCACCTTTATCAAAGGAGATCTCACCATCGCTAATCTCGGGACATCAGAAGGTCGATTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGATCATTAACTCCTCATGTGAATTTTCACCTGGATTCCCAC
dog ACGTCTATATCCACCTTCATCAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACGTCCGAGGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTCGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGATTGTCGACCCCTCACGTGAACTTCCGCCTGGACTCCCAC
rfbat ACATCTGTGTCGACGTTCATTGCAGGCGACCTCACCATCGCCAACCTCGGGACGTCGGAGGGCCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTTTCGATCAGGATCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCGCCTGGATTCCCAC
hedgehog ACATCTATATCCACATTCATTAAAGGAGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGAACATCAGAAGGTCGCTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTAGATTAGGATCATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCGCCTGGACTCTCAC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTTGTGGTTTCCCGATCGGGATCATCAACTCCTCATGTGAATTTCCTCCTGGATTCCCAC
armadillo ACATCTATATCCACCTTCATTAAAGGTGACCTCACCATTGCTAATCTTGGGACATCAGAGGGCCGTTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTCTCTCGATCCGTATTGCCAGCCCCTCATGTGAATTTCCTCTTGGATTCCAAT
elephant ACATCCATATCCACCTTCATTAAAGGAAACCTCACGATTGCTAACCTTGGGACCTCAGAGGGTCGTTTCATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCGGGATTGACGACACCGCATGTGAACTTTCGCCTGGATTCCCAT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTTGTGGTTTCTCGATCAGGATCGTGGACTCCTCACGTGGACTTCCGCCTGGACTCCCAT
monodelphis ACATCGATATCCACCTTTATCAAAGGAAACCTAACTATTGCAAACCTTGGAACCTCAGATGGCCGATTTATGCAGGTTGTGGTTTCTCGA- - - GGACAATCAACCCCTCATGTGAATTTTCAACTGGATTCCCAT
platypus ACGTCGATATCCACCTTCATCAAAGGGAACCTCACCGTGGCCAATCTTGGCACCGCCGAGGGGCGATTCATGCAGGTTGTGATTTCTCGCTCAGATCCACCTTCCCCTCATGTGGATTTTCTTCTGGACAACCAC
chicken ACTTCGATATCTGTCTTCACCAAAGGGAACCTTACCATTGCCAACCTGGGAACTTCAGAGGGCCGCTTCATGCAGATAGTGGTTTCCCGCTCCGAGCCCACAGCTCCACACGTCAGCTTTCAGCTGGACTCCCAC
xenopus ACATCAATCTCTGTCTTTACACAAGGACGTCTCACCATTGCCAATTTGGGAACATCTGAGGGGCGATTCATGCAGGTTGTTATCTCACGCACTGGTCAGCCAAAGCCCCATGTTAATTTTCTACTTGAACCAAGG
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGGTGTTTTCACGA- - - - - - - - - TCCGCC- - - CATGTGAACATCCGCTTGGACTCGAGA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human CCAGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTGGAGCATACATTAAACCAAAATGGCTACACACTGGTTATCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACGAAGATCCCATTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAATGC
chimp CCAGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTGGAGCATACATTAAACCAGAATGGCTACACACTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACGAAGATCCCATTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
colobus_monkey CCGGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATCGTGGAGCATCCATTAAACCAGAATGGCTACACACTGGTTGTCACGGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAAATCCCATTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
baboon CCGGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTGGAGCATCCATTAAACCAGAATGGCTACACACTGGTTGTCACGGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCATTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
dusky_titi CCGGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATCGTGGAGCAACCATTAAACCAGGATGGCTATACACTGGTTGTTACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCGTTGAATGGTTTAGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
owl_monkey CCGGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATCGTGGAGCATCCGTTAAACCAGAATGGCTATACACTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCGTTGAATGGTTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
marmoset CCCGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATCGTGGAGCATCCGTTAAACCAGAATGGCTATACACTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCATTGAATGGTTTGGGCTGCAGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
mouse_lemur CCTGTGTCTCCGGAAGTGATTGTGGAGCACCCGTTAAACCAGAATGGCTACACGCTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAGGATCACCAAGATCCCACTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGTGGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
galago CCTGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATCGTGGAGCACACAGTGAACCAGAATGGCTACACGCTGGTTGTCACCGGGAAGAAGATCTCCAAGATCCCACTGAATGGCTTGGGCTGCGAACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
rat CCTGTGTCTCCGGAAGTTATTGTCGAACATCCATCAAATCAAAATGGCTATACCTTGGTGGTCACAGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATTCCACTGAATGGCCTAGGCTGTGGGCATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
mouse CCTGTATCTCCAGAAGTTATTGTTGAGCATCCATCAAATCAAAATGGCTATACATTGGTTGTCACAGGAAAGAAGATCACCAAGATTCCATTGAATGGCCTGGGCTGTGGACATTTCCAATCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
rabbit CCTGTGTCTCCAGAAGTAGTTGTGGAGCACCCGTTAAACCAGAATGGCTACACACTGGTGGTCACAGGAAACAAGATTACCAAAATCCCATTGAATGGGTTGGGCTGTGGACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
cow CCTGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTGGAGCACCCGCTAAACCAGAATGGCTATACACTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCGCTGAATGGCCTGGGCTGTGAACATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
dog CCCGTGTCTCCAGAAGCAATTGTGGAGCACCCACTAAACCAAAACGGCTACACACTCGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAGGATCCCACTGAATGGCTTAGGCTGTGAGCATTTTCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
rfbat CCCGTGTCTCCAGAAATGATTGTGCAGCACCCATTAAACCAAAATGGCTACACACTGGTCGTCACTGGGAAGACGATCACCAAGATCCCGCTGAATGGGCTAGGCTGTGAACACTTCCAGTCCTGCAGCCAGTGT
hedgehog CCTGTGTCTCCAGAAGTAATTGTGGAACATCCATTGAATGGAAATGACTACACACTTGTGGTCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATACCACTGAATGGCTTAGGCTGTGAACATTTCCAGTCTTGCAGTCAGTGT
shrew CCTGTGTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTAGAACACTCCTCGGAACAAGATGGTTACACATTAGTTGTCACGGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCGCTGAACGGCCTGGGCTGTGAGCATTTTCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
armadillo CCTGTGTCTCTAGAAGCACTTGTGGAGGACCCAGTAAACCAAAACGGCTACACACTGGTTGTCACTGGGAAGAAAATAACCAGGATCCCATTGGATGGCTTGGGCTGTGGTCACTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
elephant GCTGTGTCCCCTGAGGTTATTTTGGAACACCCATTAAACCAAAATGGCTACACGCTGGTTATCACTGGGAAGAAGATCACCAAGATCCCGTTGGATGGCTTGGGCTGCGACCATTTCCAGTCCTGCAGTCAGTGT
tenrec GCTGTGTCTCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATAACCAAGATCCCGCTGGACGGCTTGGGCTGCGAGCACTTCCAGTCCTGCAGCCAGTGT
monodelphis CCTGTTTCTCCAGAAGTGATTGTTCAACATCCTCTAAATACAGATGGCTTCACATTGGTTATCACTGGGAAGAAGATAACCAAGATCCCACTGAATGGCCTAGGCTGTGATCATTTCAAATCCTGCAGTCAGTGC
platypus CCGGTCTCCCCCGAAGTCATCGTGGTCAATTCTTCAATGCCAGATGGCTACACGCTGGTCATCACGGGCAAGAAGATAACGAAGATCCCACTGAATGGCCTTGGCTGTGATCACTTCAAGTCCTGCAGGCAGTGT
chicken GCCGTCTCTCCCCAGGTTGTTGTCGAGCAGTCGGCAGCAGCAGATGGCTATACTCTGGTAGTGACTGGAAAAAAGATAACCAAGGTGCCGCTGAACGGGCCGGGCTGCCACCACTTCCAGTCCTGCAGCCAGTGC
xenopus CCAGTTTCTCCAGAAGTTGTCATTAATCCAGCATCAGAGGAAAGTGGATATACTTTGGTTAACACCGGAATGCAATTAACAAAGGTACCTCTAGTGGTTCTTACATGTGGACATCTGAAATCATGCAGCCATTGC
tetraodon CCAGTGTCT- - - - - - GGTGTTGTG- - - - - - CTGCCGGGGCAGAACCTCTCCGAACTTCTCGCCACAGGAAACAAGATCACAAAGGTTCCTCTGATTGGCCCTGGCTGTGATCAGCTGACCACCTGCACCTCCTGC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human CTCTCTGCCCCACCCTTTGTTCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGACAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGAATGCCTGAGCGGGACATGGACTCAACAGATCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAAATAGTGCACCC
chimp CTCTCTGCCCCACCCTTTGTTCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGACAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGAATGCCTGAGCGGGACATGGACTCAACAGATCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAAATAGTGCACCC
colobus_monkey CTCTCTGCCCCACCCTTTGTTCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCAGGACAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGACTGCCCCAGTGGGACATGGACTCAACAGATCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
baboon CTCTCTGCCCCACCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGACAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGAATGCCCCAGTGGGACATGGACTCAACAGATCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
dusky_titi CTTTCTGCTCCTTCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGAATGCTCCAGCGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
owl_monkey CTCTCTGCTCCTTCTTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAATGTGTGCAATCGGAGGAATGCTCCAGCGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCTACAATCTATAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
marmoset CTCTCTGCTCCTTCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAATGTGTGCGATCAGAGGAATGCTCCAGCGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCTACAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
mouse_lemur CTCTCTGCCCCTTCCTTCGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAATGTGTGCGATCAGAGGAATGCCCCACTGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTTTGCCTGCCATCCACAAGGTTTTCCCAACCAGTGCGCCC
galago CTGTCCGCTCCTCCCTTTGTCCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAATGTGTGCGATCAGAGGAATGCCCCAGCGGGTCGTGGACGCAAGAGACCTGCCGGCCTGCGGTCCACAAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGCGCACCC
rat CTCTCTGCCCCCTACTTTATACAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACAATCGGTGTGTGCATTCCAATGAATGCCCCAGCGGTACATGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTCTGCCAGCAGTTTATAAGGTTTTCCCCACTAGTGCACCC
mouse CTCTCTGCCCCTTACTTTATACAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACAATCAATGTGTGCGTTTTGATGAATGCCCCAGCGGTACATGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTCTGCCGGCGGTTTATAAGGTGTTCCCCACCAGCGCGCCC
rabbit CTCTCCGCCCCTCCCTTTGTGCAATGTGGCTGGTGCCATGACAAGTGTGTGCCGTCAGAGGAATGCCCCAGCGGGACGTGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAGCCAGTGCACCC
cow CTCTCAGCCCCTTCCTTTGTGCAATGTGGCTGGTGCCATGATAAATGTGTGCGATTGGAGGAATGCTCCAGTGGAACGTGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCAACAATCTACAAGGTTTTTCCAACTAGTGCCCCC
dog CTCTCCGCCCCTCCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAGATGTGTGCACCTGGAGGAATGTCCCACTGGAGCGTGGACTCAGGAGGTCTGTCTGCCTGCAATCTATGAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
rfbat CTCTCCGCCCCTCCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACAACAAATGTGTGCGATCGGAGGAATGCCCCAGTGGAGTATGGACTCAAGACGTCTGTCATCCTACAATCTACGAGGTTTTCCCGACTACTGCCCCC
hedgehog CTCTCTGCCCCTGCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGTCATGACAAATGTGTGCAACTAGAGGAATGTCCCAGTGGAACATGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCTACAATCTACAAGGTTTTGCCAACTAGTGCACCC
shrew CTCTCTGCCCCTGCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCAGGATAAATGTGTGCAAGTGGAGGGATGCCCCAGTGGAACGTGGACTCAAGAGACCTGTCTGCCGACAATCTACAAGGTTTTCCCAACCAGTGCACCT
armadillo CTCTCCGCCCCTCCCTTCGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCAGGATAAATGTGTGCAAGTGGAGGAATGTCCCAATGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTCTGCCTACAGTTTATGAGGTTTTCCCAACCAGTGCACCC
elephant CTCTCCGCCCCTTCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACAATAAGTGTGCGCGAGCAGAGGAATGCCCCAACGGGATGTGGACTCAAGAGATCTGTCTGCCGACGATTTATGAGGTTTTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
tenrec CTCTCTGCCCCGCCCTTTGTGCAGTGTGGCTGGTGCCACGATAAGTGTGCCCGAGCCGAGGACTGCCCCAACGGGACATGGACTCAAGAGATCTGCCTGCCGACGATTTATGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CTCTCAGCCCCTTCTTTTGTGCAGTGCACTTGGTGCCATAATCAATGTGTGAAATCTGAGGAATGTGTCACCGAGCTAGGGAATCAGGATATTTGTCTGCCTACCATTTATGAGATTCTCCCAACTAGTGCACCC
platypus CTGTCGGCTCCCTCTTTCGTGCAGTGCGGTTGGTGTGACGACCGGTGCACTACTGCAGAGAAGTGCGATTATGGGCTGTGGACCCAAGACACCTGCCCACCCACAATTTTTGAGATAATCCCCAGCAGTGCACCC
chicken CTGCTGGCACCTGCCTTCATGCGCTGCGGCTGGTGTGGCCAGCAGTGCCTGAGGGCTCCCGAGTGCAACGGAGGGACCTGGACCCAGGAGACCTGCTTGCCGAGAGTTTATGAGATTCTCCCAAGCAGCGCTCCT
xenopus CTTTCG- - - TCTCCCTCTGTGAATTGTGGTTGGTGCAAGAATCGCTGTACCAGAAAACAGGAGTGTTTAAATGAAGAATGGATTCAAGAAACCTGTCCTCCTGCAGTTTATGAGGTCTTCCCCTCCTCAGCTCCA
tetraodon TTGTTGTCGTCACGTGTTACGGAGTGCGGTTGGTGTGACGGACGTTGCACTAGAGCCAACCAGTGTCCCTCCTCAATCTGGACGCAAGAGTATTGCACGCCAGTCATCACCAAGGTTTTTCCAACATCTGGACCC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACTTTAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
chimp CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACTTTAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
colobus_monkey CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACTTTAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
baboon CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACTTTAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
dusky_titi CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACCTCAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
owl_monkey CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGACTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTCGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACCTTAAGTGAGAGCACGATG
marmoset CTTGAAGGAGGGACAAGGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTTCGGAGGAATAATAAATTCGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACCTTAAGTGAGAGCACAATG
mouse_lemur CTGGAAGGAGGGACTATGCTGACTATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCCGGAGAAATAATAAATTTGACTTAAAGAAAACCAAAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAAAGCTGTACCTTGACCTTAAGTGAAAGCACAACA
galago CTGGAAGGGGGAACAAGGCTGACTATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGACTTAAAGAAAACCAGAGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGTACCTTGACCTTGAGTGAGAGCACCACA
rat CTCGAAGGAGGAACAATGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAAGAAGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAGGAAAACCAAAGTTCTGCTTGGCAACGAGAGCTGTACCTTGACCTTAAGCGAGAGCACGACA
mouse CTTGAAGGAGGAACAGTGTTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAGGAAGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAGGAAAACCAAAGTTCTGCTTGGCAACGAGAGCTGTACCTTGACCTTAAGCGAGAGCACGACA
rabbit CTTGAGGGAGGGACCACACTGACCATCTGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGGTTCAGGAAGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACCAAAGTCCTCCTTGGAAATGAAAGCTGTGCCTTGAACTTAAGTGAGAGCACGACA
cow CTTGAAGGAGGGACAACACTGACTGTTTGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAAGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTGAAGAAAACCAGAGTTCTCCTTGGCAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTAACCTTAACTGAGAGCACAACA
dog CTGGAAGGAGGGACAGTGCTGACTGTATGTGGCTGGGACTTCGGATTCAGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACCAAAGTTTTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACCTTAAGTGAGAGCACAACA
rfbat CTGGAAGGAGGGACAACGCTGACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACCAGAATTCTGCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCTTGACCTTAAGTGAGAGTACAGCA
hedgehog CTTGAAGGAGGAACTACACTTACCATATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAGGAGAAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTAGAGTTTTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACCGTGACTTTAAGTGAAAGCTCAACA
shrew CTTGAAGGAGGAACAACATTGACAGTATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCCGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATCTAAAGAAAACCAAGGTTCTCCTTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCACGTTAACCTTGAGTGAGAGCACAACA
armadillo CTTGAAGGAGGGACAATGCTGACCATCTGTGGTTGGGACTTTGGATTCAGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACTCGAGTTCTCGTTGGAAATGAAAGTTGCACCTTGACCTTAAGCGAGAGCACAACA
elephant CTTGAAGGAGGGACAACGCTGACAGTATGTGGCTGGGACTTTGGATTCAGGAGGAATAATAAATTTGATTTAAAGAAAACCAGAGTTCTCATTGGAAATGATAGCTGCACCTTGACCTTGAGCGAGAGCACAACA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CTGGAGGGTGGTACAACTTTGACGGTGTGTGGCTGGGATTTTGGATTAAGAAAAAATAATAAATTTGATTTTAGAAAAACCAAAGTTCTCATTGGAAATGAGAGCTGCATATTGAATACAAGTGAGAGCACTACC
platypus CTGGAAGGAGGAACCATGCTGACTGTGTGTGGCTGGGACTTCGGATTCCAAAAGAATAACAAGTTTGAGCTGAGGAAAACCAAGGTTCTCGTCGGCAACCAGAGCTGCACTCTGTTCTTCAACGAGAGCTCCACA
chicken TTAGAAGGCGGGACAAAACTGACACTGTGCGGATGGGACTTCGGGTTCAGCAAAAATAACAGATTTGAATTAAGAAATACAGTAGTCCATATCGGAGGACAAATCTGTGCTCTGGAAGCAAAATCTAGCAACAAA
xenopus TTAGAGGGTGGCACTCAGTTAACCATATGTGGATCTGATTTTGTCCTGAGCAAAAATAATAATTTCGATTTGAAAAATACTATGGTAATAATTGGCAAAAAGCGTTGC- - - - - - GATAGAAGGGAAAGCAACCAA
tetraodon ATTCGCGGTTCCACAACGGTGACTATTTGCGGGCTCAACTTTGGTTTCGTCAAGACGGAGAGCTTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGCCCCTTGGAGGTGGCGGGGGCTCACTGCTCTCAGACAAGACT- - - ATC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human AATACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATAAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAATGGCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTCTCCTATGTGGATCCTGTAATAACAAGTATTTCGCCG
chimp AATACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATAAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAATGGCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTCTCCTATGTGGATCCTGTAATAACAAGTATTTCGCCG
colobus_monkey AATACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATAAACATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAATGGCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTCTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCACCA
baboon AATATATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATAAACATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAATGGCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTCTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCGCCA
dusky_titi AATACATTGAAATGCACAATTGGTCCTGCCATGAATGAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAACTCCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCCCCG
owl_monkey AATACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATGAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAACTCCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCCCCG
marmoset AATACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCCATGAATGAGCGTTTCAATATGTCCATAATTATTTCAAACGCCCACGGGACAACACAATACAGTACATTTTCCTATGTGGACCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCCCCG
mouse_lemur AATATGTTGAAATGCACAGTCGGTCCTGCAATGAGCGAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATCGTTATTTCACACGGTCGAGGGATGACACAATATAGTACATTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTGTAATAACGAGTATTTCCCCA
galago AACACATTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCAATGAATGAGCACTTCAATATGTCCATAGTTATTTCAAATGGTCGGGAGACCACACAATATAGTACATTTTCCTATGTGGATCCCGTAATCACAAGTATTTCTCCG
rat AATACGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGCCCCGCGATGAGTGAGCACTTCAATGTGTCTGTGATCGTCTCAAACAGTCGAGAGACAACACAGTACAGTGCGTTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTGTAATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
mouse AATACGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCCGCGATGAGTGAGCACTTCAATGTGTCTGTAATTATCTCAAACAGTCGAGAGACGACGCAATACAGTGCATTCTCCTATGTAGATCCTGTAATAACAAGCATTTCTCCG
rabbit AATACGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTGCTACAACGCATGAGCATTTCAATATGTCCATAACTGTTTCAAACAGTCGAGGGAGAACACAGTATAGTACATTTTCTTATGTGGCTCCTGTAATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
cow AACATGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCAATGAATGAACATTTCAATATGTCCATAGTTATTTCAAACAGCCGTGGGTCAGTAGAGTATAGTGCGTTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
dog AATATGCTGAAATGCACAGTTGGCCCTGCAGTGAACGAGCATTTCAATATATCCATAATTATTTCAAATGGTCGAGGGACAGCACAATATAGTACATTTTCGTATGTGGATCCTATTATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
rfbat AATACGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTGCAATGAGCGAGCACCTCAATCTGTCCATAATTATTTCAAGCGGTCGAGGCACAGCACAATATACTGCATTTTCTTATGTGGATCCTATCATAACAAGTGTTTCTCCA
hedgehog AATATGTTGAAATGCACAGTTGGCCCTGCATTGTACGAGCATTTCAATATGTCTATAATTATTTCAAATAGTCGAGGGACAGTACAGTACAGTACATTTTCGTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
shrew AATATGTTAAAATGCACAGTTGGTCCTTCAATCAATGAACATTTTAATATGTCACTAACTGTTTCAAATGGTCGAGAGGCTGCACAATATAGTACATTTTCTTATGTTGATCCCATAATAACAAGTATTTCTCCA
armadillo AATACGTTGAAATGCACGGTTGGTCATGCAATGAATGAGAATTTTAATATGTCCATAATCATTTCAAATGGTCGAAGGACAGTGCATTATAATGCATTTTCCTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAGTATTTTTCCA
elephant AATACGTTGAAATGCACAGTAGGTCCTGCAATGAATAAGCATTTCAATCTGTCCATCATTATTTCAAATGGTCGAGGGACAGCACGATATAGGACATTTTCCTATGTGGAACCTGTAATTACGAGTATTTCTCCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AATAAGTTGAAATGTACTGTTGGTCCTGCTAAGAATCTGCATTTCAATGTATCCATCTCTGTTTCAAATGGTCGAGAAGCAACACAATTTAATACATTCTCTTATGTGGATCCTATAATAACAAATATTTCTCCA
platypus AACAAGCTGAAATGCACTGCCGGGCCTTCCACCCAGCCCCGCCTCAACATCTCCATCAGTGTTTCCAATGCCCAAGGCGGAAGACGATCCAAAACGTTCTCGTACGTGGACCCTAAGATAACCAGTATTTCTCCC
chicken AACAAGCTGGAATGCACAGCTCCTGCTGCAAAAAATGCTAGTTTTAATATATCCAGTAGTGTTTCTGTTGGACATGGAAAAACATTATTCAATACATTTTCATATGTGAATCCTATAATAACAAGTATCTCCCCC
xenopus AACAAGTTGGTGTGTAGAATTGATTCCTCTGCCAGCAGTGTGTTTAACATAAGCAGCAGTGTCTCCAATGGAAAGCAGGTGGTCAACTTCACCACTTTCTCCTATGTGAACCCCATTATAACAAGCATCATGCCT
tetraodon AAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACCCCGTCATTTCTGAGATTTTTCCA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human AAATACGGTCCTATGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
chimp AAATACGGTCCTATGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
colobus_monkey AAATATGGCCCTATGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGCGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
baboon AAATATGGCCCTATGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACGTGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTCGAATGT
dusky_titi AGATATGGTCCTATGTCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACCGGGAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
owl_monkey AGATATGGTCCTATGTCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACCGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
marmoset AGATACGGTCCTATGTCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACCGGAAATTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAATGT
mouse_lemur AGTTATGGTCCTAAGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTCACTTTAACTGGAAAGTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAATAGTATTCTTGAATGT
galago AGTTATGGTCCTAAGGCCGGTGGTACTTTACTTACGTTAATTGGAAAGTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCGAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAATAGTATTCTTGAATGT
rat AGGTATGGTCCTCATGCCGGAGGCACCTTACTCACTTTGACTGGAAAATACCTCAACAGCGGCAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATCGGAGGGAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTATCAGATAGCATTCTCGAATGC
mouse AGGTACGGCCCTCAGGCTGGAGGCACCTTACTCACTCTTACTGGGAAATACCTCAACAGTGGCAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGAGGGAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTATCAGATAGTATTCTTGAATGC
rabbit AGTTATGGCCCCAAGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTCACTTTAACTGGAAAATACCTGGACAGTGGAAATTCCAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGCATGTCAAACAGTATTCTTGAGTGT
cow AATTATGGTCCAAAAACTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACATTAACTGGAAAGCACCTAAACAGTGGAAATTCAAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTTTCACATAGTATTCTCGAATGT
dog AGTTATGGTCCCAAGAATGGTGGCACCTTGCTCACTTTAACTGGAAAATACCTCAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATGGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAGATAGTATTCTCGAATGT
rfbat AGTTACGGTCCTAAGACTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAAGTACCTAAACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTTCTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCCGAGAGTGTTCTTGAATGT
hedgehog ACTTACGGTCCTAAGACTGGTGGCACTTTACTCACTTTAACTGGAAAGTACCTAGACAGTGGGAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGCACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAAATAGCATTCTTGAGTGT
shrew AGTTATGGCCCTCAGACTGGCAGTACTTTACTTACTTTAACTGGAAAATACCTCAACAGTGGAAATTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAGACGTGTACCTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAGATAGCACTCTCGAGTGT
armadillo AAGTATGGTCCTAAGGCTGGTGGCACTTTACTTACCTTAACTGGAAAGTACCTAAACAGTGGCAATTCTAGACATATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACATGTACTTTAAAAAGCGTGTCAAATAGTATTCTCGAATGT
elephant AGTTATGGTCCTAAGGCTGGAGGCACTTTGGTTACTTTAACTGGAAAGTACCTAAACAGTGGGAACTCTAGACACATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAAACGTGTACTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCAGATAGTGTTCTCGAATGT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AGCTATGGTCCCAAGGCTGGTGGCACATTACTTACCTTAACTGGGAAATATCTAAACAGTGGAAATTCTAGATGTATTTCAATTGGTGGAAAATCGTGTATTTTAAAAAGTGTGTCTCATAGCAGTCTAGAATGC
platypus CGCTATGGTCCCATAGCTGGAGGAACTTTACTCACCTTAACTGGGAAGTACCTGAACTGTGGAAGTTCCAGACACATTTCCATCGGCGGAAAAACATGCACCTTGAGGAGTGTGTCGGAACACGTTCTAGAATGC
chicken ACCTACGGCCCCAAATCTGGAGGAACATTGCTAACAATAGCTGGCAAATACCTAAACAGTGGAAAATCCAGAAGGATTTTTGTTGGTGAGAAACCATGCAGCTTGAAAAGCACATCGGAAAGCAGTGTGGAGTGC
xenopus TCTCATGGGCCAAAGGCAGGAAGAACTTTGATTACTATGAAGGGTCAATACTTAAATAGTGGGAAAGAACAGAAAGTTATTATTGGCAAGGAAATGTGTAAAATTAAAAGTGTATCCAGTGCAGCTATAGAGTGT
tetraodon ACATTTGGGCCGAAATCAGGGAGCACCATGCTGACCATCAGAGGAGCTTCACTTGACACTGGAAACAAGCTGGAGGTGACAGTTGGAAAAGCAGCCTGTAACATCCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTGTCCGCGACCATGCTAACGTGT
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTGCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCGTGAAGATCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
chimp TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTGCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGATCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
colobus_monkey TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTGCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
baboon TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTGCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
dusky_titi TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCTGGAAGACCCTATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
owl_monkey TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACAGGGAAGACCCTATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
marmoset TATACCCCAGCCCAAAGCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACAAGCATCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCTATTGTCTATGAAATTTATCCAACCAAATCTTTTGTT
mouse_lemur TATACCCCAGCTCAAATCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACGAGCAGCTTTAGTTATCAGGAAGACCCCGTTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTGTT
galago TATACCCCTGCCCAAATCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTGTTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCATCCGAGAGGCGAGCAGCTTCAGTTACCAGGAAGATCCCATCGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAATGAAATCTTTTGTT
rat TACACCCCAGGCCACACCGTCTCTGCCGAGTTTCCCGTGAAATTGAAAATCGACCTGGCTGACCGAGTGACAAGCAGCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCGGTTGTCTCTGAAATCCACCCGACCAAATCTTTTATC
mouse TACACCCCAGCCCAAACTACCTCTGATGAGTTTCCTGTGAAATTGAAGATTGACTTGGCTAACCGAGAGACCAGCAGCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCCGTTGTCTATGAAATCCACCCGACCAAATCTTTTATT
rabbit TATACTCCAGCCCAAACCATTTCAACTGAATTTCCTGTTAAATTGGAAATCGACTTAGCCAGCCGAGAAACCAGCAGCTTCAGTTACCGGGAAGACCCCATTGTGGATGAATTTTATCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
cow TATACCCCAGCCCAAAGTGCTCCAACTGAGTTTTCTGTTAAGTTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGGTGAACAGCTTCATTTACCGGGAAGACCCCATTGTCTATGAAATACATCCCACCAAATCTTTTATT
dog TATACCCCAGCTCAAGCCACTGCAACTGAGTTTCCTATTAAATTGAAAATTGACCTAGCCAACCGAGAGATGAACAGCTTCAGTTACCAGGAAGACCCCATTGTCTATGCAATTCATCCAACGAAATCTTTTATT
rfbat TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCACTACAACTGAGTTTCCTATTAAATTAAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACGAACAGCTTCAATTACCGGGAAGACCCCATTGTCGATGAAATTCACCCAACCAAATCTTTTATT
hedgehog TACACCCCACCCCAAACCACTTCAACTGAGTTTCCAGTTAAGCTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGTAACACGTACAGCTTCAGTTACCAGGAAGACCCTATTATCTATAAAATTCATCCAATTAAATCTTTTATT
shrew TATACCCCAGCCCAAACCACTTCAACTGAGTTTCCAGTTAAACTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGACGGACAGCTTCAGTTACCGGGATGACCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCACCCAACCAAATCTTTTATC
armadillo TATACCCCAGCCCAAATCATTTCAACTGAGTTTCCTATTAAATTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGGCCTCTAGCTTCAGTTACCGAGAAGACCCCATTGTCTATGAAATTCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTCTC
elephant TATACCCCAGCCCAAAGCATTTCAACTGACTTTCCCGTCAAACTGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAACCGAGAGGCCTACAGCTTCAGTTACCAGGAAGACCCTACTGTCTATGAAATCCATCCAAACAAATCTTTTATT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TACACTCCTCCTCAAACCATTCCAAATGAGTACCCTATTAAAATGAAAATTGACTTAGCCAATCGAGAAGCCTACAGTTTTACATACAAAGAGGACCCCGTTGTTCATGAAATCCATCCAACCAAATCTTTTCTT
platypus TACACGCCTTCCCAGACCGTACCCACCCTCTATGCGGTTAAGATGAAGATCGACTTGGCCAATCGCGAAGCCGGCACTTTCATCTACAAGGAGGACCCCGTCATCCATGAGATTCACCCAACCAAATCATTCCTT
chicken TACACTCCAGCACAACGAATCCCCCAGGAATACCGCGTGAGGGTGGGAATTGACGGAGCCATCAGAGATGCAAAAGGTTTCACCTACAGAGAAGACCCCGTTGTTTTAAAAATTCATCCGGCCAAATCTTTTCTT
xenopus TACACACCAGTGCAGAGAACCACAGGAACATATCTGGTTGCACTGAAGATAGACAACGCAGATCGGGAATCAAGCAGATTTACTTACATGGAGGATCCTAGTGTTTCTAATATCAAGCCAGTGAAATCTTTTCTT
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu AAGACGCCTCCGCACGCCGTTCCCTCCAAGCAACCCGTGAGGCTGACGGTGGACTCGGTGGCGCGTGACGCCCCGGTGCTCACCTACCACCAAGACCCCATCATCAGCAGCATCCAGCCCTCGCGCTCCTTCGTC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB CB
human AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCGAGAATGGTCATAAATGTGCATGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
chimp AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATGTGCATGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
colobus_monkey AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGGAAAAACCTGCATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATGTGCATGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
baboon AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGGAAAAACCTGCATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATGTGCATGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
dusky_titi AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTATTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATCTGCATGAAGCAAGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCCAATTCAGAGATAATC
owl_monkey AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTATTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTTCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATCTGCATGAAGCAAGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
marmoset AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTATTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTTCCGAGGATGGTCATAAATCTGCATGAAGCAAAAAGGAACTTTACTGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
mouse_lemur AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCAAGAATGGTGATAAATGTGCAGGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGTTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
galago AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCTGTTAGTGTGCCCAGGATGGTGATACATGTGCGTGAAGCAGGAAGGGACTTTACAGTGGCGTGTCAGCATCGCTCTAATGCAGAGATCCTC
rat AGTGGTGGAAGCACAATAACGGGGATTGGAAAGAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGCACCCCAAAGCTGGTAATAGAAGTGCATGACGTGGGCGTGAACTACACCGTGGCGTGCCAACATCGCTCGAGTTCAGAGATCATC
mouse AGTGGTGGAAGCACAATAACGGGTATTGGGAAGACCCTGAACTCGGTTAGCCTCCCAAAGCTGGTAATAGATGTGCATGAAGTGGGTGTGAACTACACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGCTCAAATTCAGAGATCATC
rabbit AGTGGTGGAAGCACCATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGGATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCAAGGATGGTAATAAGTGTGCACGAAGCAGGAAGTAACTTCACAGTGGCATGTCAGCATCGGTCCAACTCAGAGATCATC
cow AGTGGTGGGAGTACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCTAAGGATGGTAATAAATGTGCATGAAGCCGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
dog AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGCTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTGAGTGTCCTGAGGATGGTAATAGATGTCCATGAAACAAGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
rfbat AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGGCCTGAGGATGGTAATAAGTGTGCGTGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACTGTGGCATGTCAACACCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
hedgehog AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGCGTTCTGAGGATGGTAATAAATGTGCACGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
shrew AGTGGTGGGAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGAAAAAATCTGGATTCGGTGAGTGTCCTGAGGATGGTGATAACCGTACACGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTGGCATGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATC
armadillo AGCGGTGGCAGCACAATAACAGGTGTTGGGAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCACAAGGATGGTCATAAATGTCCATGAAGCAAGAAAGAATTTTACAGTGGCCTGTCAACATCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATG
elephant AGTGGTGGAAGCACAATAACAGGTATTGGAAAAAACCTGAATTCAGTTAGTGTCCCAAGGATGGTAATAAATGTCCAGGAAGCAGGAAGGAACTTTACAGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AGTGGTGGAAGCACAATAACAGGTTTTGGGAAAAACCTAAATTCTGCTAGTGTTCCCAAGATGGTAATAAATGTTCCTCAAGTAGAAAGAAACTTCACAGTGGCATGTAAACAGCGCTCTAATTCAGAGATAATA
platypus AGTGGCGGAAGCACAATCACCGGATTTGGGAAAAACCTCAACGGATCCAGTGCTCCTAAGATGATCATCCAAGTCGCAGAAGTGGGCAGGAACTTCACAGTAGCATGTCAAAGTCGTTCTAATGCAGAAATAATC
chicken AGTGGTGGAAGTACAATTACAGCTCAGGGAATCAACCTGAACTCAGTGTGCTTCCCTCGGATGGTGATTACTGTACCTAAACTGGGAATGAACTTCTCCGTGGCGTGTAGCCACCGTTCTAGCTCAGAGATAATC
xenopus AGTGGAGGAAGCTCCATTACTGCCTATGGAAGGAACCTAAATGCTGTAGCTTCACCTCAAATGGTAATTCGTTTGTCCAAACCAGAACTAAGCTACAACATGTCTTGTATCCACAGATCTACTTCAGAATTAATT
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGCTGTGTGTACGGTGAGAAC- - - GGGACAATC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human TGTTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
chimp TGTTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
colobus_monkey TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
baboon TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
dusky_titi TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
owl_monkey TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
marmoset TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
mouse_lemur TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCGCTACAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
galago TGCTGCACCACTCCTTCACTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCCCTCAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGACGGGGTTCTTTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
rat TGCTGCACCACTCCTTCCCTGCAACAGCTGGACCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAGACCAAAGCCTTCTTCCTGCTGGACGGGATCCTTTCCAAACACTTTGATCTCACTTATGTACATGATCCTATGTTTAAGCCTTTT
mouse TGCTGCACTACTCCTTCACTGAAACAGCTGGGCCTGCAACTCCCCCTGAAGACCAAAGCCTTCTTCCTGTTAGACGGGATTCTTTCCAAACACTTTGATCTCACTTATGTGCATAATCCTGTGTTTGAGCCTTTT
rabbit TGCTGCACCACTCCTTCACTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCACCTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTGGATGGGATCCTTTCCAAACACTTTGATCTCACTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
cow TGCTGTACAACTCCTTCAATAGAACAGCTGAACCTACAACTCCCCCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCATTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
dog TGTTGTACGACTCCTTCACTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTCCCTCTGAAAACCAAAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCATTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
rfbat TGCTGTACAACTCCTTCACTCCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAGCTCCCCCTGACAACCAAGGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGACGGGATCCATTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACACGATCCTGTGTTTAAGCTTTTT
hedgehog TGCTGTACTACTCCTTCACTGCAACAGCTGGATCTTCAACTCCCCCTCACAACCAGAGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCATTCCAGATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTATGTTTAAAGTTTTT
shrew TGCTGTACCACTCCTTCATTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAGCTCCCCCTGACAACCAAGGCCTTTTTCATGTTAGATGGGATCCATTCCAAATACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCCGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
armadillo TGCTGTACAACTCCTTCGCTGCAACAGCTGAATCTGCAACTTCCCCTGAAAACCAGAGCCTTTTTCGTGTTAGATGGGATCTATTCCAATTACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTACATAATCCTGTGTTTAAGCCTTTT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TGTTGTTCAACTCCTTCCTTACAACAGCTAAATCTGCAACCCCCCTTGGAAACAAAAGCTCTTTTCATATTTGATGGTATCCATTCCACTTACTTTGATCTCATTTATGTCCATAATCCTGTATTTAAGCCTTTT
platypus TGTTGTACGACTCCTTCACTGCAGCAACTAAATCTGCCACCCCCCTTCAAAACGAAAGCATTTTTTGTATTTGATGGGGTCCAGTCTGCTAACTTTGACCTCATTTATGTGCACAATCCAGTGTTTAAGCTGTTT
chicken TGCTGTACAACTCCTTCCCTGAAAGCCTTCAATCTTCAACCACCCTTTGTAACCAAAGTATTCTTCATTTTTGATGGTGTCAGCTCCTTGTACTTTGATTTTGATTATGTAAATAATCCCGTATTTAAACATTTT
xenopus TGCTGTTCAACTCCCTCCCTGAAAGAGTTGAATCTGGAGCCACCAATTACCACGCAGGTTTTTTTCATTCTAGATGGTGTCATCTCTAATTATTTTGAATTAAGTTATGTGAACAATCCCATCTTTGAGACGTTT
tetraodon CACTGCACGACACCCTCCCTGGCCAAACTGGCTCTGCAGCCTCCAGTGGTCACCAAGGTAGCCTTCGTCCTGGACGGCTACATGACGGAGCAGAAGGACCTGATATACGTGGAGGACCCC- - - - - - - - - CTTTTC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCT
chimp GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCT
colobus_monkey GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCT
baboon GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCT
dusky_titi GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCCGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCC
owl_monkey GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCCGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCC
marmoset GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATAGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCCGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATACACTTACATTCC
mouse_lemur GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTGAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATCCACTCACATTCT
galago GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATATCCTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCCGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAACATACACTCACGTTCT
rat GAAAAGCCAGTAATGATCTCCATGGGCAATGAGAATGTAGTGGAAATTAAGGGAGACGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTCGGGAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATCTCCACTGGCATTCT
mouse GAAAAGCCAGTAATGATCTCAATAGGCAATGAAAATGTAGTGGAAATTAAGGGAAACAATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATCAGAGCTGCGAGAGTCTCCACTGGCACTCT
rabbit GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTGAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAACATACACTCAGATTCT
cow GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAGTAGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGGGAGGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAAAATATACACTCACACTCT
dog GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATAGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGCGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGACTATCTACTCAGATTCT
rfbat GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATAGGCAATGAAAATGTCCTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGACATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTGGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATGTACACTCACATTCG
hedgehog GAAAAGCCAGTGAAGATCTCAATAGGCATTGAAAATATATTAGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTCAAAGGTGAAGTATTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAAAGCTGTGAAAATATACACTCATATTCT
shrew GAAAAGCCAGTGAAGATCTCAATAGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGGAATGATATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGCTAAAAGTCGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATTCACTCATATTCT
armadillo GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCCGAGAAAATGTGCTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGACATTGACCCTGAAGCAGTTAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAAAGCTGTGAGAACATACACTCACGTTCT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAATGAAAATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATGATATTGACCCTGAGGCAGTAAAAGGTGAAGTGTTAAAAGTGGGAAATAAGAGCTGTGAGAATATCCGCTTGCACTCT
platypus GAAAAGCCAGTGATGATCTCAATGGGCAACAAACATGTACTGGAAATTAAGGGAGACCATATTGATTCCGAAGCAGTCAAAGGGGAGGTGCTGAAAGTTGGAAATAAAAGCTGCGAGAACGTCCTCTTGAACTTG
chicken GAAAAGCCAGTGCTCATCTCAAGGAGCAACCCAAACGTTCTGGAAATTAAGGGAAATCATATTGATTCAGAAGCTGTTAAAGGAGAGGTGCTAAAAGTTGGAAATAAAAGCTGTGAAAACCTCCTCTTGCAGTCA
xenopus GAAAAACCTGTTGTTTTTCCAATTGGAAATAAGAATATCCTAGAAATTAAGGGAGATCATATTGATTCTGAAGCAGTTAGAGGTGAAGTTCTGAAAGTTGGCAATAAGAGCTGTGAAATTATTCAATCTAAATCA
tetraodon CAGGACCCCAAGCTGACCTCAAAAGACAACAAGAGCATCGTAGAGCTCAAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCGACAGGATGGACCGGGAGGCCATGAAATGTCAGGTTTTGACCGTTTCTAACCACAGCTGCGAGAGCCTACGC- - - CACGCT
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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CB
human GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
chimp GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
colobus_monkey GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
baboon GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACAGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
dusky_titi GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACAGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
owl_monkey CAAGCCGTTTTATGCACAGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTTCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
marmoset GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACAGTCCCCGGTGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACCGTTCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
mouse_lemur GAAGCCGTTTTATGCACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACTGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
galago GAAGCTGTTTTATGTACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGGTTG
rat GAAGCTTTGTTGTGTACGGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTGAAGCTGAACGGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTCTCTTCAACTGTCCTTGGAAAAGTGATCGTTCAACCGGATCAGAATTTTGCAGGATTG
mouse GGAGCTGTGTTGTGTACAGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTCAAACTGAACAGCGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTCTCTTCAACTGTTCTTGGAAAAGTGATCGTTCAACCGGATCAGAATTTTGCAGGATTG
rabbit GAAGCCGTCTTATGCACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGTGAACTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACTGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTTATGGGATTG
cow GAAGCTGTTTTATGTACGGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGAACTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACTGTTCTTGGAAAAGTGATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
dog AAAGCCGTTTTATGCAAGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAACGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACCGTCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
rfbat GAAGCCGTTTTGTGTACCGTCCCCAGTGACCTGCTGAAGCTGAACAGTGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACTATCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGATTG
hedgehog GAAACTGTTTTATGTACGGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAGTTGAACAGCGAACTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTACTTCAACTGTCCTTGGGAAAGTAATAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATATCACAGAATTC
shrew GAAACCGTTTTATGTACAGTCCCCAATGACCTGTTGAAATTGAACAGTGAGTTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCAACTATTCTTGGAAAAGTTGTAGTTCAACCAGATCAGAATCTCACGGGAATG
armadillo CAAGCCGTTTTATGTACAGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAATTGAACAGCGTGCTATATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAGTTTCTTCATATATCCTTGGAAAAGTAATAGTTCAATCAGATCAGAGTTTCACAGGAGTG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAAGCAGTCTTATGTACAGTCCCCAATGACCTGCTGAAACTGAACAGTGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGCAATTTCTTCAACTGTCCTTGGAAAAGTGATAGTACAACCAGACCAGAATTTCACAGGACTC
platypus GAATCTGTATTCTGCACGGTCCCCAGGGATCTGCTGAAAGTGAATACGGAGTTAAATATAGAGTGGCAGCAGGCAGTCTCCTCGACCATCCTTGGAAAGGTGATTGTTCTCCCTGACCAGAATTTCACAGGACTA
chicken GAAACAATTCTGTGCACAGTTCCCAGTGATCTCCTGAAATCCAACAGTGAGCTAAATATAGAGTGGAAGCAAGAAGTTTTGTCAACAGTTATTGGGAAAGTGCTGATCCGGCAAGATCAGAATTTCACAGGACTG
xenopus GATTCTGTTTCCTGCTCGGTTCCCACGGACCTGTTTAAATCCAACAGCGAGTTAAAGATAGAGTTCAAGCAAGGAGTCTCCTCCATAATTATCGGAAAAGTGATGGTTACACAGGATCAGAATTTTACAGGAATA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGCGGCAGGCGGACTCCGTTATACATCTGGGCAATCTGATGCTGGCTCAGGAGCAGGACTACACGGGCCTG
fugu GGA- - - - - - - - - TGCACCGTTCCCACCGAGCTGCAGACCACCACCAAGGAGCTGCAGGTGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGAAGCAGGCCACATCATCTGTGATCTTGGGCCGTGTGATTTTGGCTCAAGACCAGGATTACAGGATACTG.
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CB
human ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAACAGCACTGTTATTACTACTTGGGTTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTACGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
chimp ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAGCACTGTTATTACTACTTGGGTTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTACGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
colobus_monkey ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAGCACTCTTACTACTACTTGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
baboon ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAGCACTCTTACTACTACTTGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
dusky_titi ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAGCACTCTTATTACTACTTGCGTTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
owl_monkey ATTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAGCACTCTTATTACTACTTGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
marmoset GTTGCTGGTGTTGTCTCAATCTCAATAGCACTCTTATTACTACTTGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAAAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
mouse_lemur ATTGTCGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAATACTCTTATTACTACTCGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGATGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
galago ATTGTTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAATACTCTTATTACTACTGGGACTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAAAGAAAGCAAAACAAAGATCCAGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
rat ATCATTGGTGCGGTCTCAATATCAGTGGTAGTTTTGTTAGTATCCGGGCTCTTCCTGTGGCTGAGAAAGAGAAAG- - - - - - AAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGACGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
mouse ATCATTGGTGCGGTCTCAATATCAGTAGTAGTTTTGTTATTATCCGGGCTCTTCCTGTGGATGAGAAAGAGAAAG- - - - - - AAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGACGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
rabbit ATTGTTGGTGGTGTCTCCATATCAATAATACTTTTATTATTACTTGGACTGTTTTTGTGGCTAAAAAAGAAAAAGCGCATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTTCACACTCCTCAT
cow ATTGTTGGTGTTGTCTCAATATCAATAATACTCTTACTGTTACTCGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAAAGGAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCACAT
dog ATTGCTGGTGTTATCTCAATATCAACAATAGTCTTATTATTACTCGGACTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAGGAAAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
rfbat ATTGTTGGTGTTATCTCAATATCAGTACTACTTTCGTTATTGTTCGGACTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAGGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCACGAATACACACTCCTCAC
hedgehog ATCGTTGGCATTCTTTCGATATCAGGAATACTCTTAACACTGCTCGGGCTTCTCCTGTGGTGGAAGAAGAAAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGTTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
shrew ATTGTTGGTATTGTTTTAATATCAGTAATGCTCTTACTACTACTTGGCCTTTTCCTGTGGTGGAAAAAGAGAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
armadillo ATTGTTGGTGTTGTTGCAATATCAATAATACTCTTATTATTACTCGGACTTTTCCTGTGGCTAAAAAAGAAAAAGCAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGTTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATTGTTGGAGTCGTCTTGATATCATTATTGCTCTTGTTACTACTAGGGCTTTTCCTGTGGCTGAAAAAGAGGAAGCAGATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGATTTAGTTCGCTATGATGCAAGAGTACACACTCCTCAC
platypus ATCGCCGGAGTGGCCTCCATCTCGGTCTTACTCTTGTTATTCCTGGGCCTTTTTCTGTGGATGAAAAAGAAGAAACAAATTAAAGATCTGGGCAGTGAATTAGTTCGCTATGACCCAAGAGTTCACACGCCTCAC
chicken ATTGCTGGAGTTGTTTCAACATCTGTTTTAATTTTTATCTTTTTGGTATTTTTTCTCTGGAGAAGGAAGAAGAAGCAGATTAAAGATCTGGGAAGTGACCTGGTGCGCTATGATGGCAGAGTGCACACTCCTCAC
xenopus ATCACCGGAGTTGTGTCTTGTGTGGTTTTGCTATTAATAATATTTGGAGTTCTAATATGGATGAAAAAGCGAAAGCAACTGAAAGATCTAGGTGGAGATATGGTCCTTTATGATGGAAGAGTGCATACCCCTCAC
tetraodon GTG- - - - - - GCTCTGTGTGCGTCAGTCCTGCTGCTGCTGCTGGGATCTCTGCTGATGTGG- - - AGGAGAAACAAGAACATCGACGATCTGTCT- - - - - - - - - GTGTGGTATGATGGCCGGGGCCACATCCAGCAT
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGTCT- - - - - - - - - GTGTGGTATGATGGCCGGGGTCACATCCAGCAT
zebrafish ATCACTGGAGGAGTGTGTGTGTCCATCCTCCTCCTGCTCCTGATCGCTGTGTTTGTTTGGATCAAGAGAAAGAAGCACATTGATGATTTAGCTAAGACTATGGTTTGGTATGACGGCCGGGCTCACATTCCGCAC.
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CB
human TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAATTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
chimp TTGGATAGGCTCGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAATTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
colobus_monkey TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
baboon TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACAACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
dusky_titi TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCTGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
owl_monkey TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAACGGTTCATGCCGACAAGTG
marmoset TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCCGACAAGTG
mouse_lemur TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCAGACAAGTG
galago CTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTGTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCAGACAAGTG
rat TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAGATGGTCTCAAATGAGTCTGTAGACTACAGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCCAACTCCTCTCAGAATGGAGCCTGCAGACAAGTG
mouse TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGTCCAACTACAGAGATGGTTTCAAATGAGTCTGTAGACTACAGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCCAACTCCTCTCAGAATGGAGCATGCAGACAAGTG
rabbit TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTGAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACAGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCAGACAAGTG
cow TTGGATAGGCTTGTCAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCCAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAATGCATCTCAGAATGGGTCATGCAGACAAGTG
dog TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAATTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCAGACAAGTA
rfbat TTGGATAGGCTCGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTATAAGCCCAACCACAGAAATGGTCTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGCGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTGCTAACTCATCCCAGAATGGATCCTGCAGACAAGTG
hedgehog TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTGAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTTGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCCTGCAGACAAGTG
shrew TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACAGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAGTTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAACGGATCTTGCAGACAAGTT
armadillo TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGTGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCAACTACAGAAATGGTTTCAAATGAATCTGTAGACTACCGAGCTACTTTTCCAGAAGACCAATTTCCTAACTCATCTCAGAATGGATCATGCAGGCAAGTG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TTGGATAGGCTTGTAAGCGCCCGAAGTGTAAGCCCTACCACGGAAATGGTTTCCAATGAATCTGTAGACTACAGAGCAACATTTCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCAAATTCTTCCCAGAATGGATCCTGCAGACAAGCT
platypus CTGGACCGCCTTGTAAGCGCCAGGAGTATCAGCCCCACGGCGGAAATGGTTTCCAATGAATCTGTGGACTACCGAGCGACGTTCCCAGAAGATCAGTTTCCCAATTCCTCTCAGAACGGATCATGCAGACAAGCC
chicken CTGGACAGGCTGGTGAGTGCAAGGAGTGTCAGTCCAACAACGGAAATGGTCTCCAGTGAATCTGTAGATTACAGGTCAACATTCCTAGAAGATCAGTTCCCAAGCATGTCTCAGAATGGATCGTGCAGACCTGCC
xenopus TTGGATAGACTTGTGAGTGCCAGAAGCATTAGTCCAACCACAGAAATGGTGTCAAGTGAATCTGTTGATTACAGATCAACAGTGCAAGAAGATCCGTTTCCAAATTCATCTCAGAATGGGTCATGCCGCCCAGCA
tetraodon CTGGACAGGCTGGCTAACGCGAGGAGCGTCAGTCCCACTAATGAAATGGTGTCCCACGAGTCAGTGGACTATAGAACAAACCTGCTGGAGGATCAAGGTACTGACAGGCCTCAGGGCGGGTCCTCCCATCTACGG
fugu CTGGACAGGCTGGCTAACGCGAGGAGCGTCAGTCCCACTAATGAAATGGTGTCCCACGAGTCAGTGGACTATAGAACAAACCTGCTGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish TTGGACATGTTGGCAAACGCGAGGAGTGTCAGTCCCACTAATGAAATGGTCTCTCACGAGTCGGTGGACTATAGAACCACTTTGCTTGAGGACCAA- - - - - - AACTTGCCTCAGACAGAGTCCTGCCGTCTACGC.
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human CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCCATCCTAACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
chimp CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCCATCCTAACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
colobus_monkey CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCCATCCTGACTAGTGGAGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAACACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGCGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
baboon CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCCATCCTGACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAACACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGCGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
dusky_titi CAGTATCCTCTGCCAGACATGTCCCCTATCCTGACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
owl_monkey CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCCATCCTGACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
marmoset CAGTATCCTCTGACAGACATGTCCCCTATCCTGACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCATGTA
mouse_lemur CAGTACCCTCTGACAGACCTGTCCCCCATCCTAACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCACGTC
galago CAGTATCCTCTCACAGACTTGTCCCCCATCCTAACTAGCGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTAGTCCAGGCAGTCCAGCACGTC
rat CAGTATCCTCTGACAGATCTGTCCCCCATCCTGACGAGTGGAGACTCTGATATATCCAGCCCATTACTACAAAACACTGTTCACATTGACCTCAGCGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAAGCGGTGCAGCACGTA
mouse CAATACCCTCTGACAGACCTGTCCCCTATCCTGACAAGTGGAGACTCTGATATATCCAGCCCATTACTACAAAATACTGTTCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAAGCAGTTCAGCACGTA
rabbit CAGTATCCTCTGACGGACCTGTCTCCCATCCTAACTAGTGGAGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTTTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAAGCAGTCCAGCACGTA
cow CAGTATCCTCTGACAGATCTATCCCCCATCTTAACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATACCGTCCACATCGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTTCAGCACGTA
dog CAATATCCTCTGACGGACCTGTCCCCCATGCTTACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTATTGCAAAATACTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTGCAGGCAGTCCAGCATGTA
rfbat CAGTGCCCTCTGATGGACCTCTCCCCCATCCTGCCTGGTGGAGACTCTGACATATCCAGTCCGTTGCTGCAAAATACCGTTCGCATTGACCTCAGTGCACTGAATCCGGAGCTGGTTCAGGCGGTCCAGCACGTG
hedgehog CAGTATCCCTTGACGGACCTATCCCCCATTCTCACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCAAGTCCATTACTTCAAAATACTGTGCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTTCAAGCAGTCCAGCATGTA
shrew CAGTATCCTCTGACGGACCTATCCCCCATCCTCACTAGTGGGGATTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATAGTGTCCACATTGACCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAGGCAGTGCAGCACGTA
armadillo CAGTATCCACTGATGGACCTCTCCCCCATTCTAACTAGTGGGGACTCTGATATATCCAGTCCATTACTGCAAAATGTTGTCCACATTGATCTCAGTGCTCTAAATCCAGAGCTGGTCCAAGAAGTCCAACACGTA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CATTATCCTCTGACAGATTTGTCCCCCATCCTAACCAGTGGAGACTCAGATCTCTCCAGTCCGCTGCTTCAGAATCACGTCCACATTGATATCAGCGCTTTAAATCCTGAGCTGGTCCAAGCAGTTCAGCATGTG
platypus CATTATCCCCTGGCCGACCTGTCGCCCATTCTCTCCAGTGGGGACTCCAACCCATCTAGCCCACTTCTACAGAGCAACGTTCACATTGACATCAGCGCCCTGAACCCAGATCTAGTCCAAGCCGTTCAGCACGTG
chicken CAATATCCTCACTCTGACCTCTCCCCAATTCTGTCCAGTGGGGACTCAGATTTAGCCAGTCCTCTTCTTCAAACTAACGTCCACATCGATATCAGTGCCTTAAATCCTGACCTGGTCAAAGAAGTCCAGCACGTT
xenopus CAGTATGCTCATCGGGACCTCTCCCCCATTTTGTCAAGTGGAGATTCAGATATTGCCAGCCCCCTCCTACATTCATATGTCCATATCGATATAAGTGCCTTGAGCACAGATCTTATGAAGGAAGTAGAACACATG
tetraodon CAGCAA- - - - - - GAGCTTCTGTCCCCCAGACTGGATGGAGGGCGAGCTGGTGTC- - - - - - CCATTACTGATGGCCCCGGTCCACATTGACCCATCCTGCCTGCACCCAGACTTGCTAACTGAGGTGCAGCATGTG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CACATCGACCCATCCTGCCTCCACCCAGACTTGCTAACTGAGGTGCAGCATGTG
zebrafish TCATTC- - - - - - GTGGATCTGTCCCCAATGCTCGATGGAAGGGGACCTGGCGTCTCC- - - CCGCTGCTGCCCTCTACAGCGCCTATAGATCTAGGCAGCCTCCATCCTGAGCTGCTGAAGGAGGTCCAGCATGTG.
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CB CB
human GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
chimp GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
colobus_monkey GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
baboon GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
dusky_titi GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTGTATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
owl_monkey GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTGTATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
marmoset GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTGTATCATGGGACTTTGCTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
mouse_lemur GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTAAATAGA
galago GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGCCATTTTGGTTGTGTGTATCACGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAATAGA
rat GTGATTGGACCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGCTGTGTCTATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAGTGACGGAAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAACAGA
mouse GTGATTGGACCCAGCAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGCTGTGTCTATCATGGGACTTTGCTGGACAATGACGGAAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTAAATAGA
rabbit GTGATTGGGCCAAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAGTGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGTTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGATGGCAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCTTTGAATAGA
cow GTAATTGGGCCGAGCAGTCTGATTGTACATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGGTGTGTATATCATGGAACTTTGTTGGACAACGATGATAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAATAGA
dog GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGGTGTGTATACCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAATGACGACAAAAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCCTGAATAGA
rfbat GTGATTGGGCCTAGCCGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAGGTCATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGTTGTGTGTATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGATAATGATGACAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAATAGA
hedgehog GTGATTGGACCGAGCAGCCTGATAGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGGTGTGTTTATCATGGGACTTTGCTGGACAATGATGACAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTAAAGTCCTTGAATAGA
shrew GTAATTGGGCCCAGCAGCTTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGGTGTGTGTATCATGGAACCTTGCTGGACAATGATGACAAGAAAATCCATTGTGCTGTGAAGTCCTTGAATAGA
armadillo GTGATTGGGCCCAGTAGCCTGATTGTGCATTTCAATGAAGTCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGGTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTGTTGGACAGTGACGACAAGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAATCTTTGAATAGA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CATTTCGGGTGTGTGTATCATGGGACTCTGTTGGACAATGATGACAGGAAAATCCACTGTGCTGTGAAGTCCTTGAAT- - -
monodelphis GTAATTGGGCCAAACAGCCTGATTGTACATTTCAATGAAATCATAGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGGTGTGTATATCATGGGACTTTATTGGATAATGATGACAAGAAGATTCATTGTGCTGTGAAATCCTTGAATAGA
platypus GTGATCGGACCAGACAGCCTGATGGTGCATTTCACTGAAATCATAGGAAGAGGTCATTTTGGGTGTGTGTATCACGGAACTCTGTTGGATAATGATGACAAAAAAATCCACTGTGCTGTGAAGTCCTTGAATAGA
chicken GTTATTGGTGCTGATAGCCTGATGGTACATTTCAGCGAAGTAATAGGAAGAGGACATTTTGGGTGTGTGTACCATGGAACACTGCTGGATAATGATGGCAGGAAAATTCACTGTGCTGTGAAGTCACTGAATAGA
xenopus GTTATTCGAGTGGACAGACTTATAGTGCACTTTAACAAAGTTATTGGAAGAGGGCATTTTGGCTGTGTCTATCATGGTACTCTTCTGGATATAGATGGAAAGAATGTCCACTGTGCTGTTAAATCTCTTAACAGA
tetraodon GTGATCGCCAGGGAGCAGCTGCTGCTCCACCTCAACCAGGTTATCGGCAGAGGTCACTTTGGCTGCGTGTTCCATGGCACCCTGCTTGAACCCGATGGGCAGAAGCAGCACTGTGCTGTCAAGTCTCTGAACCGC
fugu GTGATC- - - CCAGGGAGCCTGCTGCTCCACCTCAACCAGGTCATCGGCAGAGGTCACTTTGGCTGCGTCTTCCACGGGACTCTGCTTGAACCTGATGGACAGAAGCAGCACTGTGCTGTCAAGTCTCTGAACCGC
zebrafish GTCATCGCAAGAGAAGATCTGCTCTTACATGTCAATGAGATCATCGGGAGAGGGCACTTCGGCTGCGTGTTTCATGGAACCCTCCTCGAGCCAGATGGCCAGAAGCAGCACTGCGCCATCAAGTCCTTAAACCGA.
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human ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAATTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCGCTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
chimp ATCACCGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAATTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCGCTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
colobus_monkey ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCGCCACTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
baboon ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCGCTGGTGGTCCTACCCTAC
dusky_titi ATCACGGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCGCTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
owl_monkey ATCACGGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCGCTGGTGGTCCTCCCATAC
marmoset ATCACGGACATTGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTTTCGCTCCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
mouse_lemur ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTTACTGAAGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTCAGCCATCCCAATGTCCTGTCCCTGTTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGCGAAGGGTCTCCCCTGGTGGTCTTACCATAC
galago ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAAGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGCCATCCCAACGTCCTCTCGCTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGCAGTGAAGGCTCTCCCCTGGTGGTCCTGCCATAC
rat ATCACAGATATAGAAGAAGTCTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTCAGCCACCCCAATGTTCTCTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGGAGTGAAGGGTCCCCTCTGGTGGTTCTGCCCTAT
mouse ATCACAGATATAGAAGAGGTCTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGACTTCAGCCATCCCAATGTTCTCTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTGAGGAGTGAAGGGTCTCCTCTGGTGGTCCTGCCCTAT
rabbit ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTCCTGACTGAGGGGATCATCATGAAAGACTTCAGTCATCCCAATGTCCTGTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTTCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTCCTACCGTAC
cow ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAATTTCTGACTGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTTCTCTCACTTTTGGGAATCTGCCTTCGAAGTGAGGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
dog ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACCGAGGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCAAACGTACTCTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTTCGAAGTGAGGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTCCTACCATAC
rfbat ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAAGGGATCATCATGAAAGATTTCAGTCACCCCAATGTTCTCTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGCCTTCGCAGTGAGGGGTCCCCACTGGTGGTCCTGCCTTAC
hedgehog ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAAGGAATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCATCCCAATGTACTCTCACTCTTGGGAATCTGTCTTCGAAGTGAAGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTCTTGCCATAT
shrew ATCACTGACATAGAAGAAGTGTCTCAGTTTCTGACTGAGGGCATCATTATGAAAGATTTCAGCCATGCCAATGTTCTCTCACTGTTGGGAATCTGCCTGCGAAGTGAGGGGTCTCCACTGGTGGTTCTACCATAT
armadillo ATCACTGACATAGGAGAAGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAAGGGATCATCATGAAAGACTTTAGCCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCGCTCTTGGGAATCTGTCTTCGAAGCGAGGGGTCTCCTCTGGTGGTCCTCCCATAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATTACTGACATAGGTGAGGTTTCCCAGTTTCTGACTGAAGGGATCATCATGAAAGATTTTAGTCACCCAAATGTCCTCTCACTTTTGGGAATCTGCCTTCGTAGTGAAGGGTCTCCATTGGTGGTTCTACCATAT
platypus ATCACTGACATCGAGGAGGTGTCACAGTTCCTCACCGAGGGGATCATCATGAAGGATTTCAGCCACCCCAACGTCCTCTCGCTGCTGGGGATCTGTCTCCGCAGGGAAGGGTCACCCCTGGTGGTCTTACCCTAC
chicken ATTACAGACCTGGAAGAAGTGGCTCAGTTTCTGAAAGAAGGAATAATCATGAAAGATTTCACTCATCCCAATGTTCTGTCGCTACTGGGAATCTGTTTACCCAACGAAGGATCCCCCTTAGTGGTCCTTCCGTAC
xenopus ATTACAGATATTGAGGAAGTGTCACAGTTCTTGAAGGAAGGAATCATAATGAAAGATTTCAGCCATCCCAATGTCCTCTCTCTGCTGGGCATCTGTCTGCCTAATGAGGGCTCTCCTTTAGTAGTGTTGCCATTT
tetraodon ATCACAGATCTGGAGGAGGTGTCCCAGTTCCTGAAGGAGGGGATCATCATGAAGGACTTCAGTCACCCAAATGTTCTGTCTCTGCTGGGGATCTGTCTGCCGCCAGAGGGTTCTCCACTCATGGTCCTGCCCTAC
fugu ATCACAGATTTGGAGGAGGTGTCCCAGTTCCTAAAGGAGGGGATCATCATGAAGGACTTCAGCCACCCAAATGTTCTCTCTCTGCTGGGAATCTGTCTACCGCCAGAGGGATCTCCACTCATGGTTCTGCCCTAC
zebrafish ATCACAGATATCGAGGAGGTGTCTCAGTTTCTGAAGGAGGGCATCATCATGAAGGATTTCAGCCATCCCAATGTGCTTTCTCTGCTGGGAATCTGCCTGCCCAGCGAGGGTTCGCCTCTCGTCGTGTTGCCTTAC.
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CB
human ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
chimp ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
colobus_monkey ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
baboon ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
dusky_titi ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCACAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
owl_monkey ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAACTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCACAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTGGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
marmoset ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
mouse_lemur ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACACATAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
galago ATGAAACACGGAGACCTTCGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTGCACAGAGAC
rat ATGAAGCACGGAGATCTTCGCAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACTCATAACCCAACTGTGAAAGATCTTATAGGATTCGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAGGGCATGAAATATCTTGCCAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
mouse ATGAAGCATGGAGATCTGCGAAATTTCATTCGAAACGAGACTCATAATCCAACTGTGAAAGATCTTATAGGATTTGGCCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCCAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
rabbit ATGAAACATGGAGATCTCAGAAATTTCATTCGAAATGAGACACATAACCCGACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCAAAAGGCATGAAATACCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
cow ATGAAACACGGGGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTAGAAATGAGACTCATAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGGAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
dog ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTAGAAATGAGACTCATAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
rfbat ATGAAACATGGAGACCTTCGAAATTTCATCAGAAATGAGACTCATAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGCCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
hedgehog ATGAAGCATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTAGAAATGAGACACATAATCCAACTGTGAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTCCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
shrew ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTAGAAATGAGACTCATAGTCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTCATTGGCTTTGGTCTTCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
armadillo ATGAAACATGGAGATCTTCGAAATTTCATTAGAAATGAGACTCACAACCCAACTGTAAAAGATCTTATTGGCTTTGGTCTGCAAGTAGCCAAAGGCATGAAATATCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGAAACACGGAGATCTTCGAAACTTCATAAGAAATGAGACTCATAATCCAACAGTGAAGGACCTCATTGGTTTTGGCCTTCAAGTAGCAAAAGGCATGAAATACCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTCGTACACAGAGAC
platypus ATGAAGCATGGAGACCTACGCAACTTTATAAGGAACGAATCTCACAATCCCACCGTGAAAGACCTCATCGGATTTGGCCTCCAAGTGGCCAAAGGTATGAAATACCTTGCCAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACCGAGAC
chicken ATGAAACATGGAGACCTTCGAAACTTCATTAGGAATGAGACTCACAATCCAACAGTTAAAGATTTAATTGGATTTGGTCTTCAGGTTGCAAAAGGGATGAAATACCTTGCAAGCAAAAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAC
xenopus ATGAAACATGGAGATCTGAGAAACTTCATCCGAAATGAAACTCATAACCCAACCGTAAAAGATCTTATAGGATTTGGACTACAAGTTGCTAAAGGTATGGAGTATCTTGCAAGCAAGAAGTTTGTCCACAGAGAT
tetraodon ATGAAGCACGGCGACCTGCGCAACTTCATCCGTGACGAGGCACATAACCCAACGGTGAAGGACCTGATGGGCTTCGGGCTGCAGGTCGCCAGAGGGATGGAGTATCTGGCCAGCAAGAAGTTTGTCCATCGAGAC
fugu ATGAAGCACGGCGACCTGCGCAACTTCATCCGTGACGAGTCGCAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish ATGAAGCACGGAGATCTGCGCAACTTTATCAGAGATGAAAGTCATAACCCCACAGTGAAGGACCTGATGGGTTTCGGGCTGCAGGTGGCTAAAGGAATGGAGTATCTCGCCAGCAAGAAATTTGTACACCGAGAC.
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CB
human TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACAGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
chimp TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACAGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
colobus_monkey TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACAGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTGCACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
baboon TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACAGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTGCACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
dusky_titi TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAAGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTACCAGTGAAGTGG
owl_monkey TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACAGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
marmoset TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGCCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAGCTGCCGGTGAAGTGG
mouse_lemur TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAAGTTGCTGACTTTGGCCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATACTACAGTGTACACAACAAGACAGGTGCGAAGCTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
galago TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGCATGCTGGATGAGAATTTCACTGTCAAAGTTGCTGACTTTGGCCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTACAGTGTACATAACAAGACAGGTGCCAAGCTGCCCGTGAAGTGG
rat TTAGCTGCAAGAAACTGCATGTTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTCGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTACGACAAAGAGTATTATAGCGTCCACAACAAAACGGGTGCGAAACTACCGGTGAAGTGG
mouse TTAGCTGCAAGAAACTGCATGTTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTCGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTACGATAAAGAGTACTATAGTGTCCACAACAAGACGGGTGCCAAGCTACCAGTAAAGTGG
rabbit TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGTTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAAGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCCGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAACTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
cow TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACCGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACGTGTATGATAAGGAATACTATAGCGTACACAACAAAACAGGTGCAAAACTGCCAGTGAAATGG
dog TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTACAGCGTACACAACAAAACAGGCGCCAAACTACCAGTGAAGTGG
rfbat TTGGCCGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAACTTCACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTCGGTCTTGCCAGAGACGTGTATGATAAAGAATACTACAGTGTCCACAACAAAACAGGCGCCAAGCTGCCTGTGAAGTGG
hedgehog TTGGCTGCAAGAAATTGTATGCTGGATGAAAATTTTACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGGGACATGTATGATAAAGAATACTACAGTGTACACAACAAAACAGGCGCAAAACTGCCGGTGAAGTGG
shrew TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATCTGCGAC- - - GGG- - - ACTGTTAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGATATATATGATAAGGAATACTATAGTGTCCACAACAAAACAGGAGCGAAACTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
armadillo TTGGCTGCAAGAAACTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTTAAGGTGGCTGACTTTGGTCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAGTACTATAGTGTGCATAATAAAACAGGTGCAAAACTGCCAGTGAAGTGG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGGATGGAAAATTCACCGTCAAAGTTGCCGATTTTGGTCTTGCCCGGGATATGTATGATAAGGAATACTACAGTGTGCACAACAAAACCGGGGCGAAGCTGCCAGCGAAGTGG
monodelphis TTGGCTGCAAGAAATTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTTACTGTCAAGGTTGCTGATTTTGGGCTTGCCAGAGATATGTATGATAAAGAATATTATAGTGTACACAATAAAACAGGAGCAAAACTGCCAGTGAAATGG
platypus TTGGCTGCCCGAAATTGTATGCTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTGGCTGATTTTGGCCTGGCCCGAGATATGTACGATAAAGAATATTACAGCGTGCACAATAAAACGGGAGCCAAGCTGCCAGTGAAATGG
chicken TTGGCAGCAAGAAACTGTATGTTGGATGAAAAATTCACTGTCAAGGTGGCTGATTTTGGTCTTGCTAGAGATGTCTATGATAAAGAGTACTACAGTGTGCACAATAAAACAGGAGCTAAGCTGCCAGTGAAATGG
xenopus CTGGCTGCAAGGAACTGTATGCTTGATGAACACTTCACTGTAAAGGTGGCTGACTTTGGCCTTGCTAGAGATGTTTATGACAAGGAGTACTACAGCGTCCACAATAAAACAGGAGCAAAATTGCCAGTGAAATGG
tetraodon CTTGCTGCCAGGAACTGCATGCTGGACGAGAGCTACACTGTGAAGGTGGCAGACTTTGGCCTGGCCAGAGATGTTTATGATAAAGAATACTATAGCGTCCACAACAAGAGCGGAGTCAAGCTGCCCGTCAAGTGG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CTCGCGGCCAGAAACTGCATGCTGGATGAGAGCTACACAGTGAAGGTGGCAGATTTTGGCCTGGCCAGAGACGTATATGATAAAGAATACTACAGCGTACACAATAAGCACGGAGTGAAGCTGCCTGTCAAATGG.
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CB
human ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTATCCTGACGTAAACACCTTTGATATAACTGTT
chimp ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACCTTTGATATAACTGTT
colobus_monkey ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTACTCCTCTGGGAGCTCATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCCTATCCTGACGTGAACACCTTTGATATAACTGTT
baboon ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTCATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCCTATCCTGACGTGAACACCTTTGATATAACTGTT
dusky_titi ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTACAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACTTTCGATATAACTGTT
owl_monkey ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTACAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACTTTCGATATAACTGTT
marmoset ATGGCTCTGGAAAGTCTACAAACTCAAAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGACGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTACTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACTTTCGATATAACTGTT
mouse_lemur ATGGCTTTGGAAAGCCTGCAAACTCAGAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGCGCCCCACCTTATCCTGACGTGAACACCTTTGATATAACTGTT
galago ATGGCTCTGGAAAGTCTGCAGACGCAGAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGACGTGTGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACGAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTACCCTGACGTCAACACCTTCGATATAACTGTT
rat ATGGCTTTAGAGAGTCTGCAGACGCAAAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGACGTGTGGTCCTTCGGTGTGCTTCTCTGGGAGCTCATGACGAGAGGAGCCCCTCCTTATCCTGACGTGAACACATTTGATATCACTATA
mouse ATGGCTTTAGAGAGTCTGCAAACGCAGAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTCATGACGAGAGGAGCCCCTCCTTATCCCGACGTGAACACATTTGATATCACTATC
rabbit ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAGAAGTTTACAACCAAATCTGATGTGTGGTCCTTCGGCGTGCTCCTGTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGAGCCCCACCTTACCCTGATGTGAACACCTTTGACATAACCGTG
cow ATGGCTTTAGAAAGCCTGCAGACTCAGAAATTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTTCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGAGGAGCACCACCTTATCCTGACGTCAACACCTTTGACATAACAGTT
dog ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAGAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGAGGAGCACCACCTTATCCTGACGTCAACACCTTTGATATAACAGTT
rfbat ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTGCAGACTCAGAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGCGTGCTCCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGAGGTGCCCCGCCTTATCCTGATGTCAACACCTTTGATATAACAGTT
hedgehog ATGGCTCTAGAAAGTCTTCAAACTCAGAAATTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCATTTGGAGTGCTCCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGAGGAGCACCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACTTTTGATATAACAGTT
shrew ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTCTACAAACTCAGAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTCCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACAAGAGGGGCACCGCCTTATCCAGACGTCAATACATTTGACATCACAATC
armadillo ATGGCTTTGGAAAGTCTGCAAACTCAGAAGTTTACCACCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTGCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGAGGCGCACCACCTTATCCTGATGTGAACACATTTGACATCACAGTT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGTCCTTTGGTGTGCTTCTCTGGGAACTGATGACAAGGGGAGCTCCACCTTATCCTGATGTAAACACCTTTGATATAACAGTT
tenrec ATGGCTCTGGAGAGCCTGCAGACGCAGAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGACGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTCTACAAACTCAGAAGTTTACTACAAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCGTTTGGAGTGCTTCTCTGGGAATTAATGACCAGAGGAGCACCTCCTTATCCTGATGTGAATACCTTTGATATAACAGTT
platypus ATGGCTCTCGAAAGTCTGCAGACACAGAAGTTCACCTCCAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTCGGCGTCCTTCTCTGGGAGCTGATGACACGAGGCGCTCCCCCGTATCCCGACGTGAACACTTTCGATATAACGGTC
chicken ATGGCTTTAGAAAGTTTACAAACTCAGAAGTTCACGACAAAGTCAGATGTGTGGTCCTTCGGTGTGCTTTTATGGGAACTTATGACAAGAGGGGCACCACCTTATCCTGATGTAAATTCTTTTGATATAACTGTT
xenopus ATGGCACTGGAGAGCCTGCAAACACAAAAATTCACTACAAAATCTGATGTGTGGTCATTTGGAATCTTGCTGTGGGAACTTATGACAAGAGGAGCACCTCCTTATCCTGATGTCAATTCTTTTGATATAACCATT
tetraodon ATGGCTCTGGAAAGCCTCCAGACACACAAGTTCACCACCAAGTCAGACGTGTGGTCATTTGGAGTGTTGCTGTGGGAACTGATGACACGTGGGGCCCCGCCGTACTCCGATGTCAACTCCTTCGACATCACCGTG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish ATGGCGTTAGAAAGCCTGCAGACACACAAGTTCACAACCAAATCGGATGTGTGGTCGTTTGGTGTTTTGCTGTGGGAACTGATGACCCGAGGTGCTCCGCCATACTCTGATGTGAACTCCTTCGACATTACAGTG.
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human TACTTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGACTCCTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTAATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGGATATCAGCG
chimp TACTTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGGCTCCTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATACGAAGTAATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGGATATCAGCG
colobus_monkey TACTTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGGCTCCTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTAATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCGTCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGGATATCTGCG
baboon TACTTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGGCTCCTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTAATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCAGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGGATATCAGCG
dusky_titi TACTTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGACTCCTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTCATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGAATATCAGCG
owl_monkey TACCTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGGCTCCTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTCATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCTGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCCCGGATATCAGCA
marmoset TACCTGTTGCAAGGGAGAAGGCTCCTGCAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTATATGAAGTCATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCTGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCCGAACTCGTGTCCCGGATATCAGCG
mouse_lemur TATTTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGGCTCTTACAACCCGAGTACTGCCCCGACCCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATCTCAGCC
galago TACTTGTTACAAGGCAGAAGGCTCTTACAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGACCCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCTAGGATATCGGCA
rat TACCTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGACTCTTGCAACCAGAGTACTGTCCAGACGCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCCAAAGCAGAAATGCGCCCATCGTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCCTCA
mouse TACCTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGACTCTTGCAACCAGAATACTGTCCAGACGCCTTGTACGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCCAAAGCGGAAATGCGCCCGTCCTTTTCCGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCCTCA
rabbit TACCTGCTGCAAGGCAGGAGACTCCTGCAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGATGCCTTGTACGAAGTGATGCTAAAGTGCTGGCACCCGAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCGTCCTTCTCAGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCCACG
cow TACTTGTTGCAAGGAAGAAGGCTCCTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCAGATCCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTGAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCTGAACTGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCCGTG
dog TACTTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGGCTCCTGCAACCCGAATACTGCCCAGATCCCTTATACGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAGAGCTGAACTGCGCCCATCTTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCAGCA
rfbat TACTTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGGCTCTTGCAACCCGAGTACTGCCCAGATCACCTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCGAAAGCTGAGCAGCGCCCTTCTTTTGCTGAGCTGGTCTCCAGGATATCAGCG
hedgehog TACTTGTTGCAAGGCAGAAGACTCTTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCAGATCCATTGTATGAAGTAATGTTGAAATGCTGGCATCCTAAAGCTGAACTGCGCCCATCCTTCTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCAGCA
shrew TACTTGTTGCAAGGCAGGAGGCTCTTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCAGATCCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGTTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCTGAACTGCGCCCATCCTTCTCTGAACTGGTCTCCAGGATATCGGGG
armadillo TACTTATTGCAAGGCAGAAGGCTCTTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCAGATCGCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCACCCTAAAGCCGAAATGCGCCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTCGTCTCCAGGATATCAGCG
elephant TACTTATTGCAAGGAAGGAGGCTTTTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCCGATCCCTTGTATGAAGTGATGCTAAAATGCTGGCATCCTAAAGCTGAAATGCGTCCATCCTTTTCTGAACTGGTGTCGCGGATATCAGCG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TACTTATTGCAAGGTCGAAGGCTCTTGCAGCCTGAATACTGCCCAGATCCACTGTATGAAGTCATGCTAAAGTGCTGGCACCCCAAAGCTGAAATGCGTCCCTCCTTCTCTGAATTGGTGTCAAAGATATCAGTC
platypus TACCTGCTGCAAGGAAGGAGGCTGCTACAGCCAGAATACTGTCCGGACCCACTATTTGAAGTCATGCTAAAATGCTGGCATCCCAACGCTGAAATGCGCCCGTCCTTCTCGGAACTGGTTTCAAAGATAGCGGTC
chicken TACTTATTACAAGGAAGAAGGCTGCTACAACCTGAATACTGCCCTGACCCACTGTATGAAGTCATGCTGAAATGTTGGCATCCGAAACCTGAGATGCGTCCAGCATTTTCTGAACTTGTTTCAAAAATATCAACA
xenopus TATTTGCTTCAAGGACGAAGACTATTGCAGCCTGAATATTGCCCAGATCCATTATTTGAAGTAATGTTGAAATGCTGGCATCCAAGACCAGAGCTACGTCCAACTTTTTCTGAACTGGTCTCGAGAATTTCTTCG
tetraodon TTCCTCCTGCAGGGGAGGAGGCTGCTGCAGCCCGAGTTCTGCCCCGATGCTCTCTACACGGTGATGATCGAGTGCTGGCACCCCAATCCCGAGCGGCGGCACTCTTACTCCGAGCTGGTGTCGCGCCTCTCTACC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TACACGGTGATGATCGAGTGCTGGCACCCCAATCCCGAGCGGCGGCCCTCTTTCTCCGAGCTGGTGGAGCCCATCTCCTCC
zebrafish TTTCTTCTGCAAGGCCGGAGACTGTTACAACCAGAGTTCTGCCCGGATGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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human ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCGTATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCAGAAGATAACGCTGATGATGAGGTGGACACACGACCAGCC
chimp ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCAGAAGATAACGCTGATGATGAGGTGGACACACGACCAGCC
colobus_monkey ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTAAATGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGCTGTCATCAGAAGATAACGCTGATGACGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCAGCC
baboon ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTACGTCCATGTAAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCAGAAGATAACGCTGATGACGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCAGCC
dusky_titi ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATAACGCTGATGGCGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCAGCC
owl_monkey ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATAACCCTGATGGCGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCAGCC
marmoset ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAACGTAAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATAACACTGATGGCGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCGGCC
mouse_lemur ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAACACTACGTCCACGTGAATGCTACTTATGTGAATGTGAAATGCGTCGCTCCATATCCCTCTCTGCTGTCATCACAAGATAACATCAATGGCGAGGTGGACACA- - - CAGGCC
galago ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATCGGAGAACACTACGTCCATGTGAATGCTACTTATGTGAATGTGAAATGTGTTGCTCCATATCCCTCTCTGCTGTCATCGCAAGATAACATCGATGGTGAGGTGGACACA- - - - - - GCC
rat ATCTTCTCCACTTTCATTGGCGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAATGTAAAATGTGTTGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGCCATCCCAAGACAACATTGACGGCGAAGCGAACACATGGCCAGCC
mouse ATCTTCTCCACGTTCATTGGGGAACACTACGTCCACGTGAACGCTACTTATGTGAATGTAAAATGTGTTGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGCCATCCCAAGACAACATTGATGGCGAGGGGAACACA- - - CCAGCC
rabbit ATCTTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCACGTGAATGCGACTTACGTGAACGTGAAATGTGTGGCTCCCTATCCTTCTCTGCTGTCATCGCAGGATAACGTGGATGGCACAGTGGACACGTGCACAGTC
cow ATATTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAATGCTACTTACGTGAACGTCAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATAATGTCAGTGGCGAGGATGACACATGTGTGCCC
dog ATATTCTCTACTTTCATTGGGGAGCACTATGTCCATGTGAACGCCACTTATGTGAATGTCAAATGTGTTGCTCCATACCCTTCTCTCTTGTCATCACAAGATAACATTGATGGCGAGGGGGACACA- - - TCACCT
rfbat ATATTCTCTGCTTTCATCGGGGAGCATTATGTCCACGTGAATGCCACCTATGTGAACGTCAAATGTGTCGCTCCATACCCTTGTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATCACGTTGATGGTGAGGGAGACACA- - - TCAAGC
hedgehog ATATTCTCAACTTTCATTGGGGAGCATTATGTGCATGTGAATGCTACTTACGTGAATATCAAATGTGTTGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTGTTGTCATCACAAGATAACTTTGATAGTGAGGGCAACACA- - - CCAGCC
shrew ATATTCTCCACTTTCATCGGGGAACATTATGTCCATGTGAACACTACTTATGTGAATGTCAAGTGTGTCGCTCCCTATCCTTCTCTTTTGTCCTCACAAGGTAATGTTGAAGGCCAGGGGGACACATGCCAAGAC
armadillo ATATTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAACACTACGTCCACGTGAATGCTACTTATGTGAATGTAAAATGCATCGCTCCGTATCCTTCTCTCTTGTCA- - - CAAGATGACCTCGACGGTGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCAGCC
elephant ATATTCTCTACTTTCATCGGGGAGCACTATGTCCACGTGAACACTACTTACGTGAATGTGAAATGTGTCGCTCCATATCCTTCTCTCTTGTCGTCACAAGATAGCGTGGATGATGAGGTGGACACA- - - CCA- - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATATTCTCTACATTCATTGGAGAGCATTATGTTCACGTGAATGCAACCTACGTCAATGTGAAGTGTGTCGCTCCCTACCCTTCCCTTTTGTCATCCCAAGACAACATCGACAGGGAGGTGGACACC- - - ACAGGG
platypus ATCTTCTCCACTTTCATCGGCGAGCATTACGTCCACGTGAACGCCACCTACGTCAACGTCAAGTGCGTGGCGCCCTACCCATCCCTCCTGTCCTCGCAGGACGCCCCAGACAGGGTTGTGGACACATGCCTCGCC
chicken ATCTTCTCCACTTTCATTGGGGAACACTACGTTCATGTCAATGCTACTTATGTCAACGTGAAGTGTGTTGCTCCCTATCCTTCTCTTCTATCATCACAAGACAATACAGACATGGATGTAGACACA- - - CGAGTA
xenopus ATATTTTCAACCTTCATAGGGGAACACTATGTACTTTTTAATGCAACCTATGTGAACATAAAATGTGCTGCTCCCTACCCTTCTCTTCTGTCTCCAGAAGACAACACTGAATGCAGTATAGATACG- - - CTACAA
tetraodon TACTACTACAGTTACTGCGGGGTACACTACTTA- - - - - - AACACCACCTACGTACAC- - - - - - - - - GTCACGATG- - - ACTTCTCGATTC- - - - - - ATACAAACCACTGAATAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu ATATTCTCCAGTTTTAGCGGCGAGCACTACATCCTGCTCAACACCACCTACGTCAACATCGAAAAGCTGAACCCTTACCCCTCCCTGTTCGCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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C
human TCCTTCTGGGAGACATCA
chimp TCCTTCTGGGAGACATCA
colobus_monkey TCCTTCTGGGAGAAATCA
baboon TCCTTCTGGGAGACATCA
dusky_titi TCTTTCTGGGAGACATCA
owl_monkey TCTTTCTGGGAGACATCA
marmoset TCTTTCTGGGAGACATCA
mouse_lemur CCTTCCTGGGGGACACCA
galago CCCTCCTGGGGGACACCA
rat CCCTTC- - - GAA- - - - - -
mouse CACTTCCAAGAA- - - - - -
rabbit - - - ATCCAAGCA- - - - - -
cow CCCTTC- - - GAAACATCA
dog CCCTTC- - - GAAACGTCA
rfbat CCCTTC- - - GAAACATCG
hedgehog CCCTTC- - - GAAACGTCA
shrew ACTCTCGAAGAAACATCA
armadillo TCCCTC- - - GAAACAGCA
elephant CCCTTC- - - AGAACATCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TGTACCCGAGAAAGATAC
platypus TTGTTCGGAGAGACACCC
chicken TGTCTTAGAGGAAAATCC
xenopus GATAACTGGGAC- - - ATG
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.
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